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ALBANIA AL-BIO-102 EX03 Kiarafish Metalurg km 5 zona kadastrale nr 
3965 kati 1 - Elbasan 3009 
Bradashesh

NO AL-BIO-102.008-0000080.2025.001 27-May-28 D certified

ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0021  HABIB BEN AID HADEF Tamacine,3002, Toggourt NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000001.2024.001 20-May-26 A certified
ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0022 BEN GUELIA LARBI Toggourt,3002, Toggourt NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000003.2024.001 22-Jun-26 A certified
ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0024  BOUGUESSBA ABDELHAKIM El Barkajia, 39005, M'ghaier NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000005.2024.001 22-Jun-26 A certified
ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0023 BEN ALI AREAR El Barkajia, 39005, M'ghaier NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000004.2024.001 22-Jun-26 A certified
ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0019 MOHAMED SADOK KISANE BOUZIDI Tolga , 7300, Tolga , Biskra NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000006.2024.001 24-Jun-26 A certified
ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0020 MOSBAH ACHOUR  ZIANE Borj Ben Azouz,7300, Tolga, Biskra NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000007.2024.001 24-Jun-26 A certified

ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0007 ETS HADOUD SALIM Z.I Tolga,7300, Tolga NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000009.2024.001 30-Jun-26 A-D certified
ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0025 EURL AGRO ABL Lot 173, Part 22, Zone industrielle 

sig, Mascara, Algerie
NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000031.2025.001 21-Jul-26 D certified

ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0012 SARL TOLGA AGROFOODS 17 Route de touggourt , 7300, 
Tolga, Biskra 

NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000002.2025.002 13-Apr-27 D certified

ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0015 Association Développement et Protection des Richesses des PlamiersLeghrous,7027,  Biskra YES 24 DZ-BIO-102-012-0000010.2025.002 16-Apr-27 A certified
ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0028 FAROUK BEN CHNEIF Baldet Amor , 30200, Toggourt NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000070.2025.001 13-May-27 A certified
ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0031 NOOR PALM 17 Route de touggourt , 7300, 

Tolga, Biskra 
NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000071.2025.001 23-Jun-27 D certified

ALGERIA DZ-BIO-102 D0032 BEN SAHAL ET FILS Route de sahara, Farfar, Local n°1, 
Commune de Tolga, Biskra 

NO DZ-BIO-102-012-0000072.2025.001 25-Jun-27 D certified

BENIN BJ-BIO-102 BJ0003 NISI SARL Ilot: 667, Quartier: Dandji, Parcelle: 
M, Cotonou, Benin, 01 BP 8433
Cotonou

NO BJ-BIO-102.204-0000017.2025.001 25-Feb-27 E-D certified

BENIN BJ-BIO-102 BJ0001 SODAPA SA Lot : C/SB, Quartier : Tangbo-
Djèvié,
Zè

YES 2000  BJ-BIO-102.204-0000019.2025.001 16-Mar-27 A certified

BENIN BJ-BIO-102 BJ0005 BENIN CASHEW Ilot: C/SB, Quartier: Tangbo - Djèvie
Tangbo

NO BJ-BIO-102.204-0000022.2025.001 7-Apr-27 D certified

BENIN BJ-BIO-102 BJ0002 NISHPAR SARL Ilot: 099, Quartier: Guinkomey, 
Parcelle: C, Cotonou, Benin, 01 BP 
2943, Cotonou

YES 1611 BJ-BIO-102.204-0000024.2025.001 16-Jun-27 A certified

BURKINA FASO BF-BIO-102 V0012 Société Industrielle de Transformation 
des Fruits (SINTF SARL)

Secteur 05
Bobo-Dioulasso

NO BF-BIO-102.854-0000053.2025.001 12-Sep-26 D certified

BURKINA FASO BF-BIO-102 V0013 Société de coopérative simplifiée des 
producteurs de mangues biologiques - 
SINTF (SCOOPS-PMB-S/PENI)

secteur 01
Bobo-Dioulasso

YES 186 BF-BIO-102.854-0000054.2025.001 12-Sep-26 A certified

BURKINA FASO BF-BIO-102 V0014 Société de cooperative simplifiée des 
producteurs de mangues biologiques 
SINTF (SCOOPS-PMB-S/ORODARA)

secteur 02
Orodara

YES 86 BF-BIO-102.854-0000055.2025.001 12-Sep-26 A certified

BURKINA FASO BF-BIO-102 V0015 BIOPROTECT SA 02 BP 5358
Ouagadougou

NO BF-BIO-102.854-0000076.2025.001 6-Feb-27 A-D certified

BURKINA FASO BF-BIO-102 V0001 Ferme Spiruline NAYALGUE BP 34, Koudougou NO BF-BIO-102.854-0000085.2025.001 30-Mar-27 C-D certified

BURKINA FASO BF-BIO-102 V0016 Tropical Conseils et Produits (TROCOP 
sarl)

09 BP 165
Ouagadougou

NO BF-BIO-102.854-0000100.2025.001 29-Apr-27 A-D certified

BURKINA FASO BF-BIO-102 V0010 INTERNATIONAL OILS AND FATS 
(BURKINA) SA

Zone industrielle B, Route de 
Segou SECT 23-01 BP 2083 01
Bobo-Dioulasso

NO BF-BIO-102.854-0000102.2025.001 30-Apr-27 D certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 F599 Xishuangbanna Luoboshanren Tea CO., 
LTD

No.2-10, Jing, Building 26, 
Haoyudacheng, Menghai
County, Xishuangbanna Dai 
autonomous prefecture, Yunnan, 
Province 666100 Menghai

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0000400.2024.001 13-Dec-27 A-D certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 AR31 ZHEJIANG SHOUXIANGU 
PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

10 Shangcheng Road, Hushan 
District,
Wuyi, Zhejiang

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0001476.2025.001 5-Feb-28 A-D certified
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CHINA CN-BIO-102 DG00 HANGZHOU YINQUAN TEA 
INDUSTRY CO.,LTD

No.16 Yushun Road, Jingshan 
town, Yuhang district,
Hangzhou city, Zhejiang Province

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0001565.2025.001 14-Feb-28 A-D certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 EI02 Menghai Manyuan Ecological 
Agriculture Co., Ltd

MANXILIANG VILLAGE, 
MENGSONG TOWN,
MENGHAI COUNTY, 
XISHUANGBANNA DAI

NO  CN-BIO-102.156-0001562.2025.001 14-Feb-28 A-D certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 FO40 Pu’er Tianyangyi Tea Co.,Ltd. Dashujing, Sanhe Village, Taizhong 
Town
Jingdong County, Pu'er City, 
Yunnan Province

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0001594.2025.002 21-Feb-28 A-D certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 ED27 NINGXIA YUANXIANG GOJI 
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD

The East Building, Zhongwei Office, 
in the County of Entry-Exit 
Inspection
and Quarantine Bureau, Zongwei 
City, Ningxia Autonomous Region

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0001834.2025.001 10-Apr-28 A-D certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 FT98 CHAOZHOU TIANYOU TEA Co, Ltd Fengdonghu, Shuangjiniangshan, 
Shangshe Village, Fubin Town 
Raoping County, Guangdong 
Province

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0003293.2025.001 8-May-28 A-D certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 EO99 HENAN ZHENRUYI INDUSTRIAL CO. 
LTD

A2126, 2F, The Podium Building, 
No.305 Jinshui Road, Jinshui 
District, Zhengzhou, Henan (CN)

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0003304.2025.001 13-May-28 A-D certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 G342 Qinghai Benchu Agriculture Co. Ltd No. 199 Yanchang Village, 
Halazhigou Township, Huzhu 
County, Haidong City, Qinghai 
Province Haidon

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0004644.2025.001 15-Sep-28 A certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 G386 Fayriver (Hangzhou) Tea Co.,Ltd Room 905, Floor 9, Building B, No. 
51 Xiba Road, Wuchang Street, 
Yuhang District, Hangzhou City, 
Zhejiang Province Hangzhou

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0005468.2025.002 2-Dec-28 D certified

CHINA CN-BIO-102 DU46 Inner Mongolia Mengniu Dairy (Group) 
Co Ltd-
DENGKOU

Shengle Economic DIstrict, 
Helingeer
Hohhot, Inner Mongolia; No.5 
Business District, Dengkou
County, Bayan Nur, Inner Mongolia
Autonomous Region, China

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0000024.2024.001 NA D surrendered 28-nov-25

CHINA CN-BIO-102 DW73 Inner Mongolia Mengniu Dairy (Group) 
Co Ltd-
Baotou

Shengle Economic DIstrict, 
Helingeer
Hohhot, Inner Mongolia; 
No.45,Minzhu Road, Qingshan 
District, Baotou City, Inner Mongolia 
Autonomous Region,China

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0000119.2024.001 NA D surrendered 01-ago-25

CHINA CN-BIO-102 EH54 Inner Mongolia Mengniu Dairy (Group) 
Company
Limited - Hohhot Hi-Tech

Shengle Economic DIstrict, 
Helingeer
Hohhot, Inner Mongolia; East of 209 
National Road, Shengle Economic 
District,Helingeer,Hohhot, Inner 
Mongolia

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0000118.2024.001 NA D surrendered 28-nov-25



CHINA CN-BIO-102 EL71 Inner Mongolia Mengniu Dairy (Group) 
Co Ltd-
HOHHOT GAOXIN

Shengle Economic DIstrict, 
Helingeer
Hohhot, Inner Mongolia; Shiyuan 
Street, Shengle Economic
Park, Hohhot City, Inner Mongolia
Autonomous Region P. R. China

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0000110.2024.001 NA D surrendered 28-nov-25

CHINA CN-BIO-102 FU70 Inner Mongolia Mengniu Dairy (group) 
Co., Ltd -
Ningxia

Shengle Economic DIstrict, 
Helingeer
Hohhot, Inner Mongolia; Yinchuan 
High-tech Industrial Development 
Zone Lingang Industrial Park, 
Lingwu City, Ningxia Hui 
Autonomous Region, China

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0000147.2024.003 NA D surrendered 28-nov-25

CHINA CN-BIO-102 FH10 Inner Mongolia MENGNIU Dairy (Group) 
Co., Ltd.（3rd factory Helin）

Shengle Economic District, 
Helingeer,
Hohhot, Inner Mongolia,

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0001564.2025.001 NA D surrendered 28-nov-25

CHINA CN-BIO-102 EQ78 Menghai Huaxi Tea Industry CO. LTD Menghai County Ind. park
Xishuangbanna Dai, Yunnan

NO CN-BIO-102.156-0001595.2025.001 NA A-D surrendered 10-ott-25

COMORES KM-BIO-102 KM0006 LA DISTILLERIE DE SALOI MOYA, ANJOUAN Moya NO KM-BIO-102.174-0000004.2025.001 25-Sep-26 A-D certified
COTE D'IVOIRE CI-BIO-102 CI0002 SN AGRI BIO COTE DIVOIRE Cocody Mermoz, Résidence les 

Goyaviers - Abidjan
NO CI-BIO-102.384-0000068.2025.001 17-Apr-27 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0098 COSMOVITA 119 Misr Helwan Road , Karnak 
Tower Apt 126 , 11431 Maadi
Cairo EGYPT

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000165.2025.001 5-Jul-26 A-D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0091 AMD Verde For Export Co. Industrial Zone, Kom Abo Rady, 
Wasta,
Banisuef Governorate EGYPT

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000166.2025.002 6-Jul-26 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0094 Bio-Oasis for Trading & Exporting 8 A , Saray El Koba
Cairo Gov. EGYPT

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000167.2025.002 7-Jul-26 A-D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0167 Mariam1 Farm-Daltex for Agricultural 
Development 

Abo Monkar area, El Farafra region 
, El Wadi El Gedid Governorate, 
EGYPT 

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000168.2025.001 8-Jul-26 A certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0168 DALTEX FOR  AGRICULTURAL 
DEVELOPMENT- Mariam PH

Abo Monkar area, El Farafra region 
, El Wadi El Gedid Governorate, 
EGYPT 

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000169.2025.001 8-Jul-26 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0083 AL AMAL FARM Awlad salama village, Al Monshah 
center,

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000184.2025.001 23-Aug-26 A certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0174 Blue Nile Organic- Canal Farm El-Galaa farm 2nd army, Ismailia, 
Egypt

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000277.2025.001 17-Sep-26 A certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0080 EGYFRESH COMPANY 5th square 1177, Behind Sheraton, 
Heliopolis 11799, 

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000181.2025.001 26-Oct-26 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0022 JANA AGRICULTURE COMPANY 32 Abdalla Ben Taher St., Nasr City NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000180.2025.001 29-Oct-26 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0090 Green Fields for Trade and Agricultural 
projects

3 Hafez Ramadan st, from Ahmed 
Fakhry
Nasr city - Cairo EGYPT

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000193.2025.001 29-Oct-26 A-D certified



EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0093 El Mogahed FARM El Sanga, Abshoway
El Fayoum Governorate EGYPT

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000186.2025.001 29-Oct-26 A certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0096 Pharaonic Bioherb 21 Swess St. , Nasr City ,
Cairo EGYPT

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000187.2025.001 29-Oct-26 A-D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0115 VEGE LAND FOR EXPORT COMPANY 4 Nashaat St., El Hamd Tower 2, 
behind Giza Governorate – Haram, 
Giza,EGYPT .

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000183.2025.001 29-Oct-26 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0164 Blue Nile Organic K 70, Cairo-Alexandria desert road,  
El Sadat City, Egypt

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000001.2025.001 29-Oct-26 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0170 MAFA Organic Farm 518 - Magrabi 
Agriculture Co. 

El Bustan Region, Abdel Moneim 
Riad Village, Hosh

 Eisa, Beheira, Egypt.  

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000191.2025.001 29-Oct-26 A certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0172 Magrabi Agriculture SAE KM 75, Alexenderia Cairo Desert 
Road, Saber Reyad Village, Abo El 
Matamer, West Nubaria, 
Egypt.     

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000182.2025.001 29-Oct-26 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0173 MAFA Organic for Trade and Export Ltd. 13 Abdel Khalek Tharwat St., Cairo, 
Egypt

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000190.2025.001 29-Oct-26 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0179 Dehydrofoods S.A.E Plot No 30-32, Extension of 6th 
Industrial Area, 6th of October, 
Giza, Egypt

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000346.2025.001 24-Feb-27 D certified

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0163 Blue Nile Organic Farm KM 72, Caïro Alexandria Desert 
Road, Giza, Egyp

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000192.2025.001 NA A surrendered 17-mag-25

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0165 Abo Monkar (1) Farm- Agrofood Co. Ltd Abo Monkar area, El Farafra region 
, El Wadi El Gedid Governorate, 
EGYPT 

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000179.2025.001 NA A surrendered 16-lug-25

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0169 Pack house 35 - Agrofood Co. 44 Lebanon str. - Elmohamdseen - NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000178.2025.001 NA D surrendered 16-lug-25

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0175 Tanbo Food Ingredients CPC industrial zone, plots 6, 7,8a, 
6th of October city – Giza, EGYPT

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000189.2025.001 NA D surrendered 02-dic-25

EGYPT EG-BIO-102 E0178 EL NOOR FARM Abo Monkar – ElDakhla Desert 
Road, K55 South Abo
Monkar Area, El Farafra Region - 
New Valley

NO EG-BIO-102.818-0000340.2025.002 NA A surrendered 10-dic-25

HONG KONG HK-BIO-102 EQ05 COLIMPO LTD Unit 08-09,13/F, New Mandarin 
Plaza, Tower A, 14 Science 
Museum Road, Tsimshtsui East, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong Kowloon

NO HK-BIO-102.344-0000100.2025.001 7-Nov-28 D certified

IRAN IR-BIO-102 I0009 Ghasr Araye Shiraz Company NO 16, 19 AVE, FARHANG 
SHAHR,SHIRAZ . 7185914386-
shiraz

NO IR-BIO-102.364-0000134.2025.001 7-Oct-26 A-D certified

IRAQ IQ-BIO-102 Q0005 Aloe Vera Farm Duhok, Iraq NO IQ-BIO-102.368-0000001.2024.002 NA A surrendered 16-set-25
IRAQ IQ-BIO-102 Q0004 Enduing Harvest Al Muthanna, Al Khidar NO IQ-BIO-102.368-0000002.2025.002 20-Jan-27 A certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0020 Amina's Farm Majdel ,Jerash,Jordan NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000001.2024.002 17-Apr-26 A certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0021 Jordan River Foundation /Al karma 

kitchen
Dhahiyat ,Alyasmin 11118 Amman, JordanNO JO-BIO-102.400-0000003.2024.001 11-May-26 D certified

JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0015 Shehadeh Salameh Twal Farm Alzarqa-P.O.Box 49 Aldlel 13136 NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000008.2025.001 15-Aug-26 A-D certified

JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0022 Al Khairat Farms - Al Halabat Olive Farm Zarqa Area - Al Hallabat-Amman-JordanNO JO-BIO-102.400-0000009.2025.001 19-Aug-26 A-D certified

JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0024 Al Khairat Farms - Ghor Kabed Date 
Farm

Jordan Valley - Amman-Jordan NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000012.2025.001 19-Aug-26 A-D certified

JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0023 Al Khairat Farms - Al Madash Farm Jordan Valley- Amman-Jordan NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000013.2025.001 20-Aug-26 A certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0025 Al Khairat Farms- Al Khafreen Farm Alkhafreen village, Amman-Jordan NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000014.2025.002 20-Aug-26 A certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0026 Al Khairat Farms - Qaser Al Musla Farm Jordan Valley - Amman-Jordan NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000015.2025.001 20-Aug-26 A certified

JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0028 Al Khairat Farms- Sweileh Garden Sweileh-Amman-Jordan NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000011.2025.001 26-Aug-26 A certified

JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0012 Progressive Agricultural Investment co El Ghoor, Jordan Valley - Kasr El Diafa, Jordon,NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000007.2025.001 31-Aug-26 A-B certified



JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0013 Samin Farm Karak-Amman NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000016.2025.001 8-Sep-26 A-B certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0019 Amman Countryside-Reef Amman Amman, Jordan NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000017.2025.001 26-Sep-26 A-B certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0007 Green Apple Organic Farm Madaba 11622 NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000018.2025.001 NA A surrendered 09-ott-25
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0009 Internationa Poultry Company Zarka-Tafeh NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000019.2025.001 20-Jan-27 A-B-D certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0011 Humeids Farm (Yanboot) Amman NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000021.2025.001 8-Mar-27 A certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0006 Walid Taybeh Farm Ajloun-Rajab NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000022.2025.001 8-Mar-27 A-D certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0010 Mujeb Organic Farm Amman NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000023.2025.001 9-Mar-27 A-B-D certified
JORDAN JO-BIO-102 J0027 Good Food Mood Amman, Jordan NO JO-BIO-102.400-0000011.2025.012 2-May-27 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0582 GLOBAL FOODS Khaldeh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000001.2024.002 8-Apr-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0463 FAHED FARM Niha NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000004.2024.001 12-Apr-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0609 Biovie Akkar NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000006.2024.001 NA A surrendered 02-set-25
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0619 Aarsal Group for organic Cherries Aarsal YES 16 LB-BIO-102.422-0000007.2024.001 13-Apr-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0243 Naturalia sal Baabda NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000002.2024.002 15-Apr-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0264 Biomass Jrebta NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000009.2024.001 16-Apr-26 A-B-D-F certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0610 Jouzourna Jbeil NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000010.2024.001 NA A-D surrendered 07-ott-25
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0611 Liliane Mikhael Farm North Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000011.2024.001 NA A surrendered 08-ott-25
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0326 Eco Valley sarl Baskinta NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000012.2024.005 22-Apr-26 A-B-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0439 Fair Trad And Tourism Lebanon (FTTL) Hazmieh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000013.2024.001 28-Apr-26 D certified

LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0492 Fourzol Coop. Bekaa NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000018.2024.001 9-May-26 B certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0541 Domaine St Gabriel Batroun NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000015.2024.001 10-May-26 A-F certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0282 Atyab Jounieh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000003.2024.002 28-May-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0430 ELSOLH AGRICULTURE South Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000020.2024.002 5-Jun-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0524 C.BIO JAOUDE s.a.r.l Bekaa NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000025.2024.001 6-Jun-26 A-F certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0537 Yammine company for olive oil Zgharta NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000026.2024.001 7-Jun-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0542 Adnan Khoder Othman Farm Akkar NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000029.2024.001 7-Jun-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0385 ABS Group Batroun NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000031.2024.001 7-Jun-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0501 Biotal Akkar NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000028.2024.001 7-Jun-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0570 SOLAR OLIVES SAL Kour NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000027.2025.001 7-Jun-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0621 Adel Bahjat Boulos Koura NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000021.2024.003 12-Jun-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0596 YY Farm 1 Chouf NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000032.2025.001 16-Jun-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0569 Assaf Farm Rass L Harf NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000034.2024.001 19-Jun-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0419 NAK.HAT SAL Douma NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000034.2024.001 19-Jun-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0593 Alain Samarani farm Batroun NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000005.2024.001 26-Jun-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0608 El Khalil Foundation (EKF) Hasbaya YES 6 LB-BIO-102.422-0000039.2025.001 11-Aug-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0622 El Khalil Foundation - Mount Haramoun Hasbaya NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000040.2025.002 11-Aug-26 D certified

LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0618 C.B.V Chateau Belle - Vue Bhamdoun NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000037.2025.001 18-Aug-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0572 Tanmia Wa Tahseen Association Akkar NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000041.2025.003 20-Aug-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0551 Chateau Kefraya West Bekaa NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000035.2025.001 23-Aug-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0441 Nat Bio Ehden NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000042.2025.001 11-Sep-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0447 LebGenco sal Bassir chouf NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000019.2025.001 13-Sep-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0249 Willani s.a.r.l. Zgharta NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000043.2025.001 19-Sep-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0623 Bio Afnan Group Hermel YES 124 LB-BIO-102.422-0000044.2025.001 19-Sep-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0624 Bio Afnan - Processing Unit Hermel NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000045.2025.001 19-Sep-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0008 Anwar nakfour South Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000049.2025.001 NA A surrendered 01-ott-25
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0195 Adyar Mar Moussa NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000050.2025.001 2-Oct-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0259 Chateau Musar West Bekaa NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000053.2025.004 6-Oct-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0284 Domaine de Baal Zahleh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000054.2025.001 9-Oct-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0587 Rania's Cottage Chouf NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000022.2025.018 9-Oct-26 A-B-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0564 Eshmoon Holistics Jdeideh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000055.2025.001 12-Oct-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0316 Domaine khoury Farm Zahleh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000057.2025.001 14-Oct-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0317 Chateau Khoury Zahleh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000058.2025.001 14-Oct-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0366 Zeit Mesk Kfarhelda NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000059.2025.001 14-Oct-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0376 Batroun mountains Batroun NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000060.2025.001 14-Oct-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0538 Roots Middle East South Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000064.2025.001 16-Oct-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0397 RICHARD HANNA Rahbeh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000062.2025.001 21-Oct-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0411 Dbouk for Organic Agriculture South Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000063.2025.001 23-Oct-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0206 Adonis Valley Fatry NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000016.2025.001 1-Nov-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0417 AL HAMRA OLIVE GROVE South Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000065.2025.001 3-Nov-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0426 Miel du Levant Beirut NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000066.2025.001 3-Nov-26 B certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0427 Mazeh organic Farm South Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000067.2025.001 3-Nov-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0499 Al Nakhil Bikaya NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000017.2025.001 4-Nov-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0431 olive trade Akkar NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000069.2025.001 4-Nov-26 A-B certified



LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0536 al wady al akhdar Ain Saadeh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000068.2025.001 4-Nov-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0613 Annabil Bekaa NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000072.2025.001 NA D surrendered 17-ott-25
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0475 Adyar ( Monastery St. georges) Akkar NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000051.2025.002 12-Nov-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0453 Lebanese Agricultural Research 

 Institute Lari kleiaat 
Kleiaat NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000073.2025.001 12-Nov-26 A certified

LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0471 Clos du phoenix sal Batroun NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000074.2025.001 12-Nov-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0520 HASSAN HACHEM South Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000076.2025.001 29-Nov-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0489 Jbeily's Farm Akkar NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000075.2025.001 29-Nov-26 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0525 Agrisoil Bekaa NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000077.2025.001 1-Dec-26 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0486 Nejmet el sobeh Bekaa NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000078.2025.002 24-Dec-26 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0556 Olea Cop Lebaa NO  LB-BIO-102.422-0000080.2025.001 8-Jan-27 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0388 Nabat Aramoun NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000061.2025.002 23-Jan-27 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0470 Eldorado oils Zgharta NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000082.2025.001 24-Jan-27 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0601 Salem Al Azwak Bekaa NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000081.2025.003 27-Jan-27 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0409 Ibrahim's Farm Bcharre NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000083.2025.001 30-Jan-27 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0512 Eco-tech South Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000036.2025.002 10-Feb-27 A-B-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0599 Kaddoum Jbeil NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000085.2025.001 12-Feb-27 B-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0578 Organic Farm Batroun NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000084.2025.001 12-Feb-27 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0606 Jar Honey/ Jar Management sal Habramoun NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000086.2025.001 18-Feb-27 A-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0614 Atayeb Chouf NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000087.2025.001 18-Feb-27 D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0607 Mountscape Chouf NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000088.2025.001 21-Feb-27 A certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0363 Assal Eyem Zamen South Lebanon NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000089.2025.001 21-Feb-27 A-B-D certified
LEBANON LB-BIO-102 L0563 Agreen sal Jounieh NO LB-BIO-102.422-0000090.2025.001 NA D surrendered 09-gen-26
MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0018 OSO FARMING - LES GAMBAS DE 

L'ANKARANA
Immeuble Socota House, 12 
avenue de l'indépendance
101 Antananarivo

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000005.2025.001 7-Jul-26 C-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0037 MADEXTRA SARL 902A15 Antanetibe Ambilombe BP 
386
110 Antsirabe Avaratra

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000160.2025.001 4-Sep-26 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0029 SARL GARCILASIO Antamiana - Sahambavy
301 Fianarantsoa

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000166.2025.002 21-Sep-26 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0038 SOCIETE SAMBIRANO INGREDIENTS 
SARL

AMBANJA CENTRE CHEZ VILLA 
SAINTE ANNE EN 584 BP Ambanja

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000161.2025.001 2-Oct-26 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0025 MG SAKAY II N 178K SOAVINANDRIANA 
TANA 101, MADAGASCAR
Soavinandriana

NO   MG-BIO-102.450-0000148.2025.001 12-Oct-26 A-D-G certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0040 RANJARASOA FALIMANANA FETY 
JEANNIA FENOTIANA

Lot 82 TA/3609 Talatamaty
301 Fianarantsoa

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000178.2025.001 29-Oct-26 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0035 AQUALMA (AQUACULTURE DE LA 
MAHAJAMBA)

Groupe UNIMA centre d'affaires 
Alarobia 101 Antananarivo
101 Antananarivo

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000156.2025.001 6-Dec-26 C-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0033 SNOVIBOX SARL VR 57 Ter F Bis K Mahazoarivo,
101 Antananarivo Renivohitra

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000219.2025.001 2-Mar-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0056 COOPERATIVE MIARAKА Ambohibory Fokontany Fascène 
Nosy Be Hell ville
301 Ambohibory

YES 129 MG-BIO-102.450-0000314.2025.001 5-Mar-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0009 ANALATELO FARM'S Ankilibe Tulear II
Tulear

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000182.2025.001 8-Mar-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0028 Les Aromatiques Bio du Sambirano Lot 0104G0070 Ambaibo 203
Ambanja

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000230.2025.001 18-Mar-27 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0046 KAOPERATIVA SOA MIARA-DIA 
AMIN'NY LABS (KSMDL)

Ramena
Ambodimanga

YES 88 MG-BIO-102.450-0000231.2025.001 18-Mar-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0004 SAMBIRANO Xport Ambanja Centre, route d’Antsifitra
Ambanja

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000144.2025.001 18-Mar-27 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0045 Kopérative Sambirano Mateza Ambalavelona - Route 
dAmbalahonko
Ambanja

YES 634 MG-BIO-102.450-0000217.2025.001 19-Mar-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0043 FIDASIANA EZAKA Fidasiana (Fokontany Ambohibe 
Firaisantsoa, Commune 
Mahavelona, District Ankazobe et 

YES 6 MG-BIO-102.450-0000194.2025.002 23-Mar-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0049 Cooperative Avotra Avaratra Commune Andrafiabe District 
Antsiranana II, Région DIANA
Antsiranana

YES 14 MG-BIO-102.450-0000241.2025.001 25-Mar-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0034 L'ARTISAN DE MADAGASCAR Secteur n°II , Antsonasona , 206
Antalaha

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000251.2025.001 9-Apr-27 D certified



MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0030 PHILEOL MADAGASCAR LOT C 49 Antsahamaina
Andafiavaratra

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000256.2026.001 10-Apr-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0027 ASSOCIATION VELONAINA VANILLA 
AND SPICES

Ambodiantafana et Androhofary 
Antalaha, Madagascar
Antalaha

YES 677 MG-BIO-102.450-0000191.2025.001 10-Apr-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0023 Coopérative COPROA (Coopérative de 
Productions Agricoles)

Mananara-Avaratra
Antanambao

YES 71  MG-BIO-102.450-0000258.2025.001 10-Apr-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0013 KAOPERATIVA LOVASOA ANALABE MADIOKOROROKA 
FIHAONANA
Ankazobe

YES 53 MG-BIO-102.450-0000261.2025.001 10-Apr-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0036 MC INGREDIENTS 12 Rue Georges Clémenceau, 
Ampasimazava
501 Tamatave

NO  MG-BIO-102.450-0000159.2025.007 14-Apr-27 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0051 Réseau des Coopératives du 
Commerce équitable (RCCE)-Unité 
Polyvalente d'Analamalotra (UPA)

Lot 1892 Ter, parcelle 11/12 
Mangarivotra Nord, 501 Toamasina
401 Mangarivotra

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000220.2025.001 14-Apr-27 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0005 LYCHEELAND SA LOT 27D ANKADIEFAJORO 
IKIANJA AMBOHIMANGAKELY
103 Antananarivo

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000147.2025.001 30-Apr-27 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0032 ASSOCIATION LOKOHO VANILLE Manakana Ambodiampana, 
Antalaha ville, Madagascar
Antalaha

YES 418 MG-BIO-102.450-0000195.2025.001 30-Apr-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0047 ONG Natural Ethic Mada Lot C2 Maherifody Secteur 1
Antalaha

YES 237 MG-BIO-102.450-0000285.2025.001 7-May-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0053 UNION TAMBATRA Bekininy Ampasy
614 Nahampoana

YES 114 MG-BIO-102.450-0000298.2025.001 11-May-27 A-D-G certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0057 Fikambanan'ny Mpamboly Tsinjo eto 
amin'ny Boriboritany Bemanondrobe 
Nosy-Be

Andrahibo Nosy-Be
207 Nosy-Be

YES 70 MG-BIO-102.450-0000304.2025.001 18-May-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0058 Fikambanan'ny Mpamboly eto amin'ny 
Boriboritany Dzamandzar Nosy- Be

DZAMADZAR - Nosy Be
614 Nosy Be

YES 80 MG-BIO-102.450-0000305.2025.001 18-May-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0060 TANTSAHAVOTRA ANTSIRAGAVO
Soanierana Ivongo

YES 150 MG-BIO-102.450-0000306.2025.001 20-May-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0064 PREMA FARM Tsarahonenana Antetezambaro 
Toamasina II 501
501 Tamatave

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000310.2025.001 25-May-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0061 MADAGASCAR VANILECO BATIMENT A1 EXPLORER 
BUSINESS PARK
ANKORONDRANO, TANANARIVO 

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000311.2025.001 25-May-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0062 MG VANILIANA Villa IRIANTSOA MAHAVELONA 
FOULPOINTE CP 501, Tamatave
501 Tamatave

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000312.2025.001 1-Jun-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0026 Association VONONA Antazoa Malaimbandy
Malaimbandy

YES 13 MG-BIO-102.450-0000313.2025.001 2-Jun-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0048 COOPERATIVE MAHASOA NY 
TANTSAHA

Androkaroka -Mananra Centre - 
Mananara
614 Mananara II

YES 255 MG-BIO-102.450-0000315.2025.001 5-Jun-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0052 COOPERATIVE DE VANILLE A 
FONTSIARIVO

Androkaroka -Mananara Centre - 
Mananara
614 Mananara II

YES 38 MG-BIO-102.450-0000316.2025.001 5-Jun-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0054 SOA PRODUCTION Antsonasona Andampisoa 204 
Antalaha

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000317.2025.001 12-Jun-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0012 Coopérative TAMBATRA Arivonimamo YES 511 MG-BIO-102.450-0000327.2026.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0065 COPVGM Mananara Androkaroka
614 Mananara II

YES 483 MG-BIO-102.450-0000324.2026.001 12-Jul-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0055 Coopérative MAMOKATRA Antsonasona Andampisoa
Antalaha

YES 300 MG-BIO-102.450-0000325.2026.001 12-Jul-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0008 LES FRUITS DE MADAGASCAR Lalana RAVONINAHITRINIARIVO - 
AKORONDRANO - 101 
Antananarivo

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000145.2026.001 19-Jul-27 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0073 Association FIMYTA Association FIMYTA, Tsaratanana, 
Antsirabe Nord, SAVA
Antsirabe

YES 94 MG-BIO-102.450-0000330.2026.001 22-Jul-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0074 Association ASYMA – Antsirabe Nord Association ASYMA, Manasamody, 
Antsirabe Nord, SAVA
Antsirabe

YES 63 MG-BIO-102.450-0000331.2026.001 22-Jul-27 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0075 Association MAHAVELOGNO Association MAHAVELOGNO, 
Vohemar, SAVA
Vohemar

YES 85  MG-BIO-102.450-0000332.2026.001 22-Jul-27 A certified



MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0072 Fikambanana Mpamboly Lavanila 
Biolojika

Antongopahitra CR Bemanevika
208 Sambava

YES 319 MG-BIO-102.450-0000333.2026.001 22-Jul-27 A-D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0031 Vanilla Sourcing Group MADA SARLU Lot C2 secteur N°1 Maherifody 
Route de l'aérodrome
Marofody

NO   MG-BIO-102.450-0000186.2025.001 05-Dec-26 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0007 MORINGA WAVE SA Ecole CFP Bevalala Malaho
102 Bevalala

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000146.2025.001 05-Dec-26 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0041 HANITRA NASOLO HARILALA 
YANCINTHA

LOT VE 140 ANTANETIBE 
AMBOHIKELY TSIAFAHY
101 Antananarivo Renivohitra

NO   MG-BIO-102.450-0000187.2025.001 06-Dec-26 A certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0039
MAHENINTSOA EXPORT SARL

ANALANKINININA DEPOT IV 
derrière Cité Vohitsara Betainomby 
Tomasina II

NO MG-BIO-102.450-0000189.2025.001 18-Dec-26 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0044 TAFITA SARLU LOT ZK 37A ANKOALABE,
204 Antalaha

NO   MG-BIO-102.450-0000192.2025.001 30-Dec-26 D certified

MADAGASCAR MG-BIO-102 MG0042 Kaoperativa Maintsoanala Beoforona, Marozevo, 
Ambohitromby
Beforona

YES 63 MG-BIO-102.450-0000193.2025.001 30-Dec-26 A certified

MALI ML-BIO-102 ML0001 FENABE Kalanbakoura
Bamako

YES 435  ML-BIO-102.466-0000006.2025.001 18-Jan-27 A certified

MALI ML-BIO-102 ML0002 UNION DES PRODUCTEURS DE 
SESAME DE BANAMBA (UPSB)

Région de Koulikoro cercle de 
Banamba
Banamba

YES 1242 ML-BIO-102.466-0000012.2025.001 10-Apr-27 A certified

MOLDOVA MD-BIO-102 FX20 LEONE.VA SRL Str.C.Negruzzi 5/2, of.31, Chisinau, 
Moldova

NO MD-BIO-102.498-0008121.2024.001 NA D withdrawal 08-mag-25

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0881 TERRA CITRUS 382 Av. Med V RDC Tour Hassan 
Bur 12
14015 Kénitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000002.2024.001 19-Apr-26 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0878 Vergers Exotiques Douar Broga, Cercle Benmansour
14015 Kénitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000003.2024.001 22-Apr-26 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0460 Ahmed Aziz Laghzaoui Commune rurale ghmaat, cercle ait 
ourir, province elhaouz
42052 Ait Ourir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000407.2025.001 11-May-26 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0464 DOMAINE IRZANE & VICTORIA 
ESPERANCE

DOUAR AIT ALI, COMMUNE DE 
SERGHINA, PROVINCE DE 
BOULEMANE

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000012.2024.001 9-Jun-26 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0906 STE L'OLEASTRE SARL KM 12 ROUTE NATIONALE 13 
ROUTE DE MOULAY IDRISS 
ZERHOUN 50000 MEKNES

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000213.2025.001 23-Jul-26 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0908 BELECO CMV 806 Secteur Oukhrib
87252 Belfaa

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000198.2025.001 13-Sep-26 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0885 COOPERATIVE AGRICOL MANAHIL 
SOUSS

LOTS I 10.6 HALIOPOLICE 
DRARGA
80013 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000220.2025.001 2-Dec-26 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0917 BENYGROW N° 700 Zone Industrielle
Ait Melloul

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000219.2025.001 2-Dec-26 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0496   STATION KHATTAB SARL AU  Douar Rebilat Khenichat,Sidi Kacem NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000158.2025.001 10-Dec-26 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0327 LE CHANT D'OISEAU OULED SGUIR COMMUNE ISSEN 
OULED TEIMA
Taroudant

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000225.2025.001 18-Dec-26 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0414 LES DOMAINES AGRICOLES Les domaines agricoles km12, 
route de Sidi Kacem
Fès

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000228.2025.001 24-Dec-26 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0139 JUICE & NECTAR PARTNER Boulevard Oukat Badi Roches 
Noires, 20290
Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000033.2025.001 26-Dec-26 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0909 COOPERATIVE ARGANISME BIO Douar Ait Ahmed Imintlite
44100 Essaouira

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000233.2025.001 30-Dec-26 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0918 Association Taskimalt Pour la 
conservation de l'environnement et le 
développement forestier

Dour ait tamim, commune Almis 
mermoucha
33003 Boulemane

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000231.2025.001 30-Dec-26 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0919 Association Tighboula pour la 
valorisation de l'amandier et la 
conservation du patrimoine forestier

Centre Serghina, commune 
Serghina
33003 Boulemane

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000232.2025.001 30-Dec-26 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0128 VITAL IMPORT EXPORT SARL Rue Chahid Houcine Ben Ali N° 3 
CP 14300
Souq Larb'A Al Gharb

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000237.2025.001 19-Jan-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0138 NEWGREEN SARL Douar Ouled Assem Kariat Ben 
Aouda
Souq Larb'A Al Gharb

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000149.2025.001 19-Jan-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0200 FRESOUER SARL 135, LOT AL MAGHREB AL JADID 
B1
Larache

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000240.2025.001 19-Jan-27 D certified



MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0482 ADOLAM SARL Cité Badr Secteur B, N° 189
14303 Souk El Arba Du Gharb

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000124.2025.001 19-Jan-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0504 BLED CONSERVES  Zone Industrielle N°165800 Taourirt NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000236.2025.001 19-Jan-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0516 AGRIPREMIUM  DOUAR ELKSAKSA14152 Moulay BousselhamNO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000239.2025.001 19-Jan-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0731 VITAL FROZEN HAY BADER GROUPE B N° 189
14303 Souk El Arba Du Gharb

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000163.2025.001 19-Jan-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0829 BIO GREEN FIELD HOLDING SARL DR LAANABSSA - CR LALLA 
MIMOUNA
14015 Kénitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000238.2025.001 19-Jan-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0150 NATBERRY MAROC SARL Dar El Harrak, commune rurale 
Choufaa, province de Kenitra
92000 Larache

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000038.2025.001 24-Jan-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0347 AHABIA SARL DAR EL HARRAK, COMMUNE 
RURALE CHOUFAA, PROVINCE 
DE KENITRA

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000125.2025.001 24-Jan-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0722 CAPITAL NATURAL FRUTA SARL AU Douar Ouled Youssef, Caidat Bhara 
Ouled Ayad
14015 Kénitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000245.2025.001 1-Feb-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0175 AAZ ARGAN SARL Douar Ait Ahmad Imi Netelit Smimou
44000 Essaouira

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000246.2025.001 4-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0410 DOMAINES TCHIN TCHIN 12 DERB BENNANI BATHA
Fes

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000248.2025.001 6-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0329 LGMC MUTANDIS Lotissement la Colline, Immeuble 
CALIFORNIA GARDEN, Bâtiment : 
A, 3ème étage, Sidi Maarouf 20190

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000145.2025.001 7-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0853 Juice and Nectar Partner (Domaine 
BOUDERRA)

Douar Ouled Mhamed,
Sidi Slimane

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000249.2025.001 8-Feb-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0855 Juice and Nectar Partner (Domaine 
LEKOUANZA)

Village Douagher
Sidi Slimane

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000250.2025.001 8-Feb-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0856 Juice and Nectar Partner (Domaine 
LEMHARIGUE)

Tribu Mokhtar
Sidi Slimane

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000251.2025.001 8-Feb-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0130 Entreprise Féminine Argan d'Economie 
Solidaire

Tagadirt Naabadou Drarga, 80005 
Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000254.2025.001 11-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0421 LAGHRARI IDRISSI HASSANI
MHAMED

Km 1 route Chaouen
Ouazzane

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000255.2025.001 12-Feb-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0406  

FLORA SINA SARL
62 Av Aziz Bellal étage 2, N° 3 
Maarif
20100 Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000138.2025.001 13-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0127 MAVOCA 94 Avenue Mohamed V BP 742
92000 larache 

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000120.2025.001 19-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0142 COOPERATIVE FEMMES DADES Ait Kassi Ouali Souk Lkhmiss
Dades
45800 Tinghir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000133.2025.001 19-Feb-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0182 DOMAINE FAIZA ESSOUDI
ELKORAICHI (Domaine NKHILA)

Commun Selfate
Sidi Kacem

NO #MA-BIO-102.504-0000137.2025.001 19-Feb-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0004 Sud Bio Import Export N°111 Lot El Fath Erac
85005 Tiznit

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000252.2025.001 22-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0031 ARGAND'OR MAROC GROUPE
SA

329 K Hay Amlal Inezgane Ait
Melloul 80000
Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000126.2025.001 22-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0227 SETEXAM SARL Km 7 Route de Tanger BP 210
Usine El Assam
14000 Kénitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000157.2025.001 25-Feb-27 C-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0356 Vegan Sea 144, Lot 79 zone d'activité Saknia
14015 Kénitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000274.2025.001 25-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0730 DOMAINE HICHAM SBATA & MAJD 
LAHLOU - HFRUITS

Angle route de l'Oasis Rue
Franceville Res Oasis Living Etage
1 Appartement 1

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000141.2025.001 25-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0319 NATURAL FRUIT HOUSE SARL Cité des jardins opération Al Qods
Imm B3 App N° 13

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000067.2025.001 26-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0568 ZITOUN AL ATLAS 27 lot arest lakbir résidence les 
camélias appart2 maarif ext
20590 Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000164.2025.001 26-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0346 FRUIT SUN Route De Rabat Km. 15 - Al
Aouamra
92000 Larache

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000275.2025.001 27-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0486  KAMMOU MOULAYABDELKADER  143 LOT ALOUAHA52000 Er RachidiaNO MA-BIO-102.504-0000276.2025.001 27-Feb-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0212 CHAOUI BELASSAL BIR RAMI EST N° 184 EL
MENZEH
14000 Kénitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000165.2025.001 28-Feb-27 A certified



MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0538 JELLOUL ADAIR / ADAIRICOLE 135, LOTISSEMENT AL MAGHRIB 
AL JADID N°B1
92000 Larache

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000281.2025.001 28-Feb-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0644 CASA FRUTA Douar Tayfi Jouamaa Fahsanjra
90000 Tanger

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000131.2025.001 28-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0724 LES DELICES MAJHOUL SARL
AU

Bureau 35 N°5 Immeuble 50 Rte
Ain Smen Hay Nakhil
Fes

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000165.2025.001 28-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0740 FERME CHAIB MAVOCA RISSANA JANOUBIA, LARACHE, NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000121.2025.001 28-Feb-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0741 UNIQUE PACKING Grande mosqué cité Dakhela
Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000165.2025.001 28-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0745 AGRIMABEL Douar KSSAKSSA
14152 Moulay Bousselham

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000287.2025.001 28-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0782 BK LAB SARL Lot | 11-06 Zone industrielle Pak 
halieutique d'Agadir
80005 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000286.2025.001 28-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0788 FRUITS FOR YOU SARL RES AV MLY ABDELAZIZ
14020 Kenitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000041.2025.001 28-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0844 LES DOMAINES AGRICOLES
BOUZNAIG

N°72 HAY JNANE EL BACHA
CHARKI 1er ETAGE LAARACHE - 
MAROC

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000135.2025.001 28-Feb-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0875 EL HASSNAOUI AZIZ CHOKRI - CCPB 
Srl
EXOTEX FRUIT

Hakkam, CR Jouamaa, Route de
Tetouan
90013 Tanger

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000284.2025.001 28-Feb-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0024 LES LABORATOIRES AZBANE 8 KM, ROUTE EL JADIDA 20190 NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000262.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0075 COOPERATIVE AGRICOLE ARIJ 16 HAY TIBAROUINE
Chtouka Ait Baha

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000303.2025.001 1-Mar-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0096 AGRICOLD-FRIGO OULED HRIZ Commune SIDI ELMAKI , BIR JDID
26100 Berrechid

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000304.2025.001 1-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0235 DOMAINE SPIRULINE Forêt Ben Abid BP 31 12152 Sidi
Yahya Zaers

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000091.2025.001 1-Mar-27 C-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0236 NUTRILAIR Lot Khalid, local commercial n°:
589 rdc, Bp 67, 12152 Sidi Yahya 
Zaers

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000150.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0281 IBERFRUTA MAROC SARL Route de Rabat Immeuble
Zemmouri Bloc 5 N° 13
90000 Tanger

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000217.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0300 GALERIE LA MAROCAINE 12 Km route de Nadour
80005 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000265.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0303 PALLIDA SARL Route Dar Bel Amir
Sidi Slimane

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000153.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0321 Juice and Nectar Partner (Domaine  Srl
JOUMANI)

Ouakat Badi, Roches noires,
20290
20032 Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000269.2025.001 1-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0322 Juice and Nectar Partner (Domaine 
CCPB Srl
BEKRI)

Ouakat Badi, ROches noires,
20290
20032 Casablanca

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000270.2025.001 1-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0394 Green Herbs Sarl Secteur Hassan Bouarg
62000 Nador

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000032.2025.001 1-Mar-27 C-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0415 EXPORT OPTIMUM 2125 LE VALLON
14000 Kénitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000136.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0734 DOMAINE KHATTAB SCA DOUAR REBILET, C.R. 
KHENICHET
Sidi Kacem

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000293.2025.001 1-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0742 LES VERGERS DU SOLEIL KM 13 ROUTE D'ESSAOUIRA 
COMMUNE SADDA
40000 Marrakech

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000292.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0768 ARGANESSAOUIRA 837 azlef
44000 Essaouira

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000294.2025.001 1-Mar-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0876 DOMAINE EXOTEX FRUITS COMMUNE RURAL HAKAMA
JOUAMAA ROUTE DE TETOUAN
90013 Tanger

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000267.2025.001 1-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0879 DOMAINE MUKARZA sarl N°13 RUE AHMEDEL MAJJATI
LES ALPES 1er ETG N°8
20032 Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000266.2025.001 1-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0880 More Fresh Fruits 72 Avenue Al Qods, Complexe
Alanouar Bloc C, RDC N° C,
Tanger

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000147.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0701  

ROY AGRI MAROC
Angle Rue Amira Aicha et Sbta 
Bureau N° 6 et 7 Résidence 
Soundouss étage 1

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000273.2025.001 1-Mar-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0692  

OUIXANE FRUT
999 OULED M'SSOUN SEBAH
12050 Skhirat

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000039.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified



MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0569  

GAN FRUITS SARL
Km 12 Route Moulay Bousselham
14152 Moulay Bousselham

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000272.2025.001 1-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0723 SOCIETE PALM GUIR Lmkhizen - Commune Territoriale 
Oued Naam (km 70 route 
Errachidia – Boudnib)

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000306.2025.001 2-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0251 ZINEGLOB SARL N° 95 Ibn Khaldoun Bensergao
80100 Ait Baha ⴰⵉⵜ ⴱⴰⵀⴰ ايت باها

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000122.2025.001 3-Mar-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0180 ABENBIO 345 AL MASSAR ROUTE DE SAFI
40100 Marrakesh

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000307.2025.001 3-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0774  

ADNAN BOUZIDI
122 Lotissement Souani
93016 Tétouan

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000280.2025.001 4-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0775  

Coopérative agricole 3eme millénaire 
pour la production du Couscous 

DR ABBES, CR BOURROUSS, 
SIDI BOUATMANE, Province 
Rhamna

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000279.2025.001 4-Mar-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0388 MERVEILLES DES MERS Zone Industrielle
Route Tilemzone
82004 Tan-Tan

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000309.2025.001 9-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0291  

CIBEL
Zone industrielle Anza Rue Al Mohit 
Po Box 311
80000 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000132.2025.001 13-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0402 EMBALLAGES DE DOS MARES Avenue Bitehovene, Résidence 
Mouahidine Bloc A N° 155
90000 Tangier

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000315.2025.00115-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0371  

DOMAINE IDIRSSI MOHAMED
Tighadouine, CT Tinjdad, PR 
Errachidia- Maroc
52000 Errachidia

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000310.2025.001 15-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0034  

TENDANCE COSMETIQUE
N° 49 BLOC A CITE EL MASSIRA
85005 Tiznit

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000313.2025.001 15-Mar-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0286  

NOUVELLE AVEIRO MAROC
Lot 633-635 Zone Industrielle Aït 
Melloul BP 117
80005 Agadir

NO   MA-BIO-102.504-0000314.2025.001 16-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0748 PAMERS SARL 13 RUE AHMED EL MEJJATI RES 
LES ALPES ETG 1 APPT 8 MAARIF
Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000321.2025.001 16-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0801 COOPERATIVE SOULALYI AOUGLIT Douar Aouglit, commune Dar Hamra
Sefrou ⵚⴼⵕⵓ صفرو

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000320.2025.001 16-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0805 COOPERATIVE MAROC VERT Commune Sebt Jahjouh, Cercle 
d'agouray
51002 El Hajeb

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000319.2025.001 16-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0806 COOPERATIVE TIFRIT Commune Aït Ouikhalfen, cercle 
Agouray
51002 El Hajeb

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000318.2025.001 16-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0695 LES VERGERS DU HAOUZ SARL AU Douar Srairi CR Sidi Abdellah 
Ghiat, El Haouz
40000 Marrakech

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000330.2025.001 22-Mar-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0773  

ZAHIDI LOUBNA
KM 28 ROUTE DE SIDI RAHAL. 
COMMUNE SIDI DAOUD
42052 Ait Ourir

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000329.2025.001 22-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0689  

FELGAR SARL
15 Km Route Moulay Bousselham, 
Zone industrielle Lahyayda
92000 Larache

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000331.2025.001 22-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0800  

COOPERATIVE ATLAS
DOUAR SIDI YAHYA COMMUNE 
IGHEZRANE CERCLE MENZEL
Sefrou ⵚⴼⵕⵓ صفرو

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000328.2025.001 22-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0336 BENLAFQIH MOULAY EL MUSTAPHA 
( DOMAINE BIO AFERDOU)

27 LOT COMMUNE EL KHERG 
ZONE AFERDOU
52000 Errachidia

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000327.2025.001 22-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0331 CHAMI AHMED REDA DOUAR LABTAM, ROUTE DE 
HAMRIA
Fes

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000326.2025.001 22-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0330 O'TERROIR 27, Lot Arest Lakbir, Résidence les 
Camélias, Appt. n°2, Maârif Ext
Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000325.2025.001 22-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0211 STE TAKE FRESH SARL AU N° 18 Zone Industrielle Hostal MA-
92000
92000 Larache العرائش

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000159.2025.001 22-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0166 NATUREX MAROC Technopole ONDA BP 20240
Nouasser
Casablanca

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000148.2025.001 23-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0907  

Caroube Distrib
41 ANG BD MOHAMMED 
BELLAKHDAR ET BD TINDOUF 3
EME

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000322.2025.001 23-Mar-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0264 Think And Link Company Rue Abou El Hassan Es-Séghir, 
Residence El Baida, IMM C, ETG 1, 
Apt. 14, 20380

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000337.2025.001 23-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0262  

DELIKEMAR SARL
Lot 31 Zone Industrielle Bir Rami
14000 Kenitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000336.2025.001 23-Mar-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0282 COOPERATIVE KISNA Douar Ait Bouazza, Mqam Telba
Tifrelt

NO   MA-BIO-102.504-0000253.2025.001 24-Mar-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0339 FRUITS ROUGES & CO MAROC Douar Zaouia Ban Mansour
14000 Kenitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000123.2025.001 30-Mar-27 D certified



MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0152  

LDAF SA
KM 5 ROUTE D'AZEMMOUR 22000
Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000359.2025.001 2-Apr-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0466 COOPERATIVE YAHYA BIOIL Hay Al Andalous
65452 El Aioun Sidi Mellouk

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000358.2025.001 2-Apr-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0494  

MIEL ET AROMES DE BENSLIMANE
Ferme sise à Benslimane, 
Commune El Mansouria. Douar des
 Beni Ameur

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000357.2025.001 2-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0234 Natural crown Sarl N3 Rue Khalid Ibnou El Walid 
Dakhla
80005 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000356.2025.001 2-Apr-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0063 FERME CAID EL MANSOURI DOUAR EL HAMRI CAIDAT 
BOUGHRIBA
63304 Berkane

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000354.2025.001 2-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0443 QUALITY BEAN MOROCCO Timersit, Azrou Bloc 2
80152 Aït Melloul

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000155.2025.001 2-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0762 OROLEA SARL N° 96 Kissariat Waarab 81050
Bouizakarne ⴱⵓⵢⵣⴰⴽⴰⵔⵏ بو يزكارن

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000152.2025.001 2-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0849 COOPERATIVE TADNST Douar Ait Bara Lagdadra
44000 Essaouira

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000353.2025.001 2-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0867 Coopèrative Argan Osonfo Hay El Oualja, El Hanchane
44000 Essaouira

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000352.2025.001 2-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0842 SOUTH VEGETABLE COMPANY II Douar Ikhrbane Temsia, Aït Melloul - 
 Maroc
Ait Melloul

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000351.2025.001 2-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0883 SOUTH VEGETABLE COMPANY 1 C/OBUR N53 4EME ETG GALERIE
MAMOUNIA AV HASSAN 
BOUNAAMANI

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000350.2025.001 2-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0338 DOMAINE OUSSOU AHMED (DAR 
TOMOOR)

BOUR AL KHORBATE - TINEJDAD
52000 Errachidia

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000349.2025.001 2-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0455 AFFDALIA SARL 15 Avenue Al Abtal, N°4 - Agdal
10006 Rabat

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000362.2025.001 3-Apr-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M042 FERGANIA SARL Douar Rbilat, C.R Khenichat
Sidi Kacem ⵙⵉⴷⵉ ⵇⴰⵙⴰⵎ سيدي قاسم

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000361.2025.001 3-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0341 DOMAINE JALIL TAZI ROUTE DAR BELAAMRI
Sidi Slimane ⵙⵉⴷⵉ ⵙⵍⵉⵎⴰⵏ سيدي سليمان

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000360.2025.001 3-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0453 COOPERATIVE AGRICOLE FEMININE 
SOUKAINE

Av Med V Hay assoul route N-N°10 
Centre de Taliouin C.P 83500
Taroudant

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000364.2025.001 4-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0870 BIOAROMATIC OMAR QUARTIER INDUSTRIEL
45000 Ouarzazate

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000316.2025.001 7-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0215  

Coopérative Agricole Féminine Tagmat 
Aziar

Commune Rurale Aziar, Cercle 
Immouzzer Idawtanane
80004 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000355.2025.001 9-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0163 GIE FEMMES DU RIF CENTRE BAB JOGHMAR CR AIN
 BEIDA PROVINCE D'OUEZZANE
Ouazzane ⵡⴰⵣⴰⵏ وزان

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000375.2025.001 10-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0154 Coopérative Agricole Flora Centre du conseil agricole 17-03 
Bejaad BP 126
Khouribga ⵅⵯⵔⵉⴱⴳⴰ خريبكة

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000374.2025.001 10-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0201 LES DOMAINES DU VAL D'ARGAN Douar Aït Hamed, Commune 
d'Ounagha
44000 Essaouira

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000376.2025.001 14-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0759  

OLEA CAPITAL
15 Rue Tétouan, quartier Hassan 
10090 Rabat, Maroc
10006 Rabat

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000151.2025.001 17-Apr-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0910 ABL AGRI Residence parc Belrose 20 Rue 
Abou Hayane Algharnaty Etg 5 
Appt 16 Maarif Extention

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000394.2025.001 22-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0504 UNIVERS CONSERVES Rue N°31 à coté Zone industrielle
45150 Taourirt

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000402.2025.001 30-Apr-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0301 SAFAA TAJ AGRICOLE Hay Takkadoum Rue Mellilia BP 
148 Taourirt-Maroc
45150 Taourirt

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000381.2025.001 30-Apr-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0135 Coopérative Ajdig N'Targuinine Commune Rurale Targa N'Touchka
80100 Ait Baha ⴰⵉⵜ ⴱⴰⵀⴰ ايت باها

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000371.2025.003 7-May-27 A-B-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0012   
BIOADORATES PRODUCT

Inchaden Chetouka Ait Baha Route 
de Tiznit
86150 Aït Melloul

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000130.2025.002 7-May-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0032 Dar Al Ward El Beldi Boulevard MOHAMED V, Kelaat 
Mgouna
45800 Tinghir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000312.2025.002 7-May-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0052   
HERBINN MOROCCO

7 KM route d'ourika tasseltante
40000 Marrakech

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000365.2025.002 7-May-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0292 ARD GUISSER Iman center N° 4 Angle rue la plage 
et Boulevard Mly Abderrahmane
Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000068.2025.002 7-May-27 A-D-G certified



MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0298 COOPERATIVE ROSA DAMASKINA Ait Alouane, Souk Khmis DADES, 
Kelaat Mgouna
45800 Tinghir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000257.2025.002 7-May-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0473 COOPERATIVE ROSE DADES MGOUN Douar Temseklte, Kelaat M'gouna
45800 Tinghir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000156.2025.002 7-May-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0528 COOPERATIVE OUED DADES DOUAR IMZOUGH, SOUK 
LKHMISS DADES
45800 Tinghir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000230.2025.002 7-May-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0171 LES AROMES DE BEN SMIM Oued Maghra 2 commune rurale 
Tigurigra
Ifrane ⵉⴼⵔⴰⵏ

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000226.2025.002 7-May-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0884 ABL BOTANICALS KM 23, Route d’El Jadida, 
Lakhyayeta, Dar Bouazza
20000 Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000247.2025.002 7-May-27 D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0386 AROMA HERBES DOUAR BOUTOUTLA OUED 
ESSAFA, 87200, Biougra
87200 Biougra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000385.2025.002 8-May-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0901 MOULAY ALI KHROUCH KSAR EL BOUR FERKLA OULIA 
TINJDAD
52000 Errachidia

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000405.2025.001 8-May-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0925  

MOCARD
91 A LOT AL MOUNTAZAH 2 RTE 
DE MEKNES
Fès

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000406.2025.001 10-May-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0866 AROMATISE ZI TASSILA 03 N 71 TIKIOUINE 
AGADIR
80005 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000344.2025.001 13-May-27 D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0467 Derois Bio 5 Rue Lieutenant Berge
20032 Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000410.2025.001 20-May-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0352 RANCH TASSAOUT SARL 131 BD d'ANFA R2SIDENCE Azor 
breau 113
20032 Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000383.2025.001 21-May-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0922 TOPSOIL 18, Avenue allal benabdellah, 
Lipdrome
Fès

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000413.2025.001 25-May-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0086 DOMAINE DOUIET (ESPACES VERTS) 12 KM Route de Sidi Kacem,
30207 Fez

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000285.2025.001 25-May-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0263 JBILA FEL SARL Douar Ouled Rafaa
14152 Moulay Bousselham

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000412.2025.001 25-May-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0121 BABA SIDI HERBS 12.5 Km Sidi Abdellah Ghiate Road 
Guessima P.O Box 7034 Sidi 
Abbad,

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000129.2025.003 25-May-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0515 Abdelilah Lahlou Lotissement Annour Ave Ibn Atir 
Route Ain Chkef Bloc A2 BP 6041
Fès

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000411.2025.001 25-May-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0129 RACHIDI AROMES RAAR SARL 359 AV MED V
KENITRA

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000119.2025.002 29-May-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0085 DISTRIBIO SARL Route d'El Jadida, Bd Abdellah 
Ibrahimi, Km 10.7, Zone Industrielle 
Lissasfa, 2ème étage; Casablanca, 

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000324.2025.001 1-Jun-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0507 NAMAPRO SARL Douar Chorof - Commune de 
Moulay Bouchta Al Khammar - 
Cercle Karia Ba Mohamed

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000414.2025.001 3-Jun-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0326 Coopérative Agricole Féminine 
Tamaynoute

Commune Rurale Drarga, 
Préfecture Agadir Idaoutanane
80652 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000340.2025.003 6-Jun-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0378 LA FERME DE BOUSKOURA DOUAR LAAYAYDA SAHEL 
BERRECHID
26100 Berrechid

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000343.2025.001 15-Jun-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0159 PHYTO PROD SA 14 Avenue Mers Sultan 20000
Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000035.2025.004 19-Jun-27 A-D-G certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0929 BENYVEG N 53 4éme etage galeries 
mamounia avenue hassan 
bounaamani FH 500

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000418.2025.001 22-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0277 COOPERATIVE AGRICOLE SPINOSA HAY ASDIM AIT BAHA CENTRE 
AIT BAHA
Ait Baha

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000380.2025.001 22-Jun-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0141   
DOMAINE QUALIAGRO AGAFAY

Direction des Domaines Agricoles 
Km 5 Route d'azzemour
20032 Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000372.2025.002 25-Jun-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0932  

ADDI BIH
BLOC ABTIH NR 41 EXTENSION 
DAKHLA - AGADIR
80060 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000421.2025.001 25-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0252 IB AROME-JARDIN BAB RAB Dr Ait Massoud, Harbil,
40000 Marrakech

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000377.2025.001 29-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0536 IB AROME - EL HANCHANE Douar Nbigate, Lahssinate, 
Essaouira
44253 El Hanchane

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000393.2025.001 29-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0426 IB AGRI - DOMAINES ZEMRANE Domaines Zemrane, Bouhoula, 
tamellalt
Domaine AFC BIO, Loudaya

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000388.2025.001 29-Jun-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0055 COOPERATVE ARIAF KISSANE Douar kellaline,Commune Kissane, 
Ghafssay,
Taounate

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000366.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A-D certified



MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0817 YOUSSEF DEHY DOUAR KAOUI KABILATE ARRB 
COMMUNE MENSOURIA

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000435.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0053 DOMAINE BENI MELLAL Bazzaza cercle Ouled Aich
Beni Mellal

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000282.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0547 DOMAINE MANSOURA DOUAR ARABAT, BARRAGE 
IDRISS 1er OUED JAMAA 
TAOUNATE MOROCCO

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000429.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0206 DOMAINE DAR ESSALAM Direction des Domaines Agricoles 
KM 5 ROUTE D’AZZEMOUR,
20032 Casablanca

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000290.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0287 HORIFAYA SARL Namsah Laaouamra BP39
92000 Larache

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000342.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0739         
OCEAMIC LAAYOUNE II

Lot 60, zone industrielle ELMARSA, 
Laayoune Port
Laayoune

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000434.2025.001 30-Jun-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0802 COOPERATIVE ILMATNE Douar Ichamlalne Commune 
Ighezrane
Sefrou ⵚⴼⵕⵓ صفرو

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000433.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0803 COOPERATIVE NISSAE SERGHINA Douar Ait Ramy, Commune 
serghina Cercle Immouzer 
Marmoucha

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000432.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0804 COOPERATIVE AGRICOLE ASSAFAE Aït Omar, Aït Yahya Oualla, 
Commune Tigrigra cercle Azrou
Ifrane ⵉⴼⵔⴰⵏ

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000431.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0564 BRAHIM EL METYRY DR AIT CHAIB, CT TAZARINE
47900 Zagora

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000332.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0649 SOUFIAN ABDEDAIME Douar Banimoussi Tissint
84000 Tata

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000430.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0646 ABDEDAIME ABDELKARIM Douar Benimoussi Tissint
84000 Tata

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000428.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0530 DOMAINE KHALIL EL HOUSSAINI Douar Ouled Khlifa Caidat Ras 
Elaiin cercle Sidi Bouathmane,
Maroc

NO  MA-BIO-102.504-0000426.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0529 DOMAINE EL HOUSSAINI (BIDANI 1) Chiakhat Moulay Driss Caidat Ras 
Elaiin cercle Sidi Bouathmane, 
Maroc

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000425.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0517 BRAKEZ MUSTAPHA 6 RUE BENZERTE 10000 RABAT 
HASSAN
10000 Rabat

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000424.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0549 DOMAINE FODIL CHERIF Douar Zhair, C. Sidi Azouz, Had 
Kort
16052 Sidi Azzouz سيدي عزوز

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000422.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0820 DOMAINE BELATIK cercle imouzzar kandar, commune 
ain sbaa, lemsabis
Sefrou ⵚⴼⵕⵓ صفرو

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000317.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0204  

CENTRE D’INSERTION ET D’AIDE 
PAR LE TRAVAIL

KM 8.5 ROUTE DE MEKNES
10042 Salé

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000288.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0133 COOPERATIVE AGRICOLE AGLIF Douar Talidla Merayt Commune de 
Tindin Igherm
83002 Taroudant

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000338.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A-B-D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0418 COOPERATIVE ATLAS CHEMS / 
Harrando Rachid

Douar azib laawad,Frouga,kaidat 
Mejjat,Imintanoute
41052 Imintanoute ⵉⵎⵉ ⵏ ⵜⴰⵏⵓⵜ إيمنتانوت

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000387.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0560 SALMA RHANEMI Commune Oulad Yaahya Louta
Benslimane ⴱⴰⵏⵙⵍⵉⵎⴰⵏ بن سليمان

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000227.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0858 Société ATAGRI LOT 20, ZONE INDUSTRIEL BIR 
RAMI
14015 Kenitra

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000333.2025.001 30-Jun-27 D certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0868         
SOPAROM

AV 11 JANVIER IMMEUBLE 
ATLASSI BLOC C1 APPT 2 PIECE 
A MARRAKECH 40000 MAROC

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000403.2025.001 30-Jun-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0487 KAMMOU THAMI  DOUAR IMASSINE, SKOURA45000 OuarzazateNO MA-BIO-102.504-0000277.2025.001 27-Mars-27 A certified

MOROCCO MA-BIO-102 M0563 PLANET PRODUCT SARL Immeuble Khaldi, Avenue Bekkay
80005 Agadir

NO MA-BIO-102.504-0000283.2025.001 28-Janv -27 D certified

PHILIPPINES PH-BIO-102 CH15 RAW BROWN SUGAR MILLING CO., 
INC.

Igbalanac, Malalangsi, Pamplona, 
Negros Oriental 6204 Pamplona

NO 0 PH-BIO-102.608-0000058.2025.001 23-May-28 A-D certified

PHILIPPINES PH-BIO-102 CH14 PANAY FAIR TRADE CENTER Sitio Manue, Tagbac Sur Iloilo City NO 0 PH-BIO-102.608-0000042.2025.001 14-Oct-28 D certified

PHILIPPINES PH-BIO-102 G160 Alabado sa Panay Sitio Manue, Tagbac Sur, Oton, 
Iloilo 5020 Iloilo City

YES 263 PH-BIO-102.608-0000106.2025.001 15-Oct-28 A certified

SAUDI ARABIA SA-BIO-102 Y0078 Specialized Palms for Agriculture Co. SPPACOShaqra-Alghurabah-Riyadh-KSA NO SA-BIO-102.682-0000008.2025.001 30-Jan-27 A certified

SAUDI ARABIA SA-BIO-102 Y0050 One Million Trees Toubarjal-Aljawef NO SA-BIO-102.682-0000010.2025.001 07-Apr-27 A-D certified



SAUDI ARABIA SA-BIO-102 Y0011 Boustan Al Mohseneyah Jaddah-Al Zahra Street NO SA-BIO-102.682-0000011.2025.001 A-D surrendered 28-ott-25

SENEGAL SN-BIO-102 SN0007 SCPL SA Ziguinchor Sodezi, Sénegal
27000 Ziguinchor

NO   SN-BIO-102.686-0000028.2025.001 30-Mar-27 D certified

SENEGAL SN-BIO-102 SN0003 WEST AFRICA ORGANICS Village de Yamane , Mgnith, Saint 
louis - Saint Louis

NO SN-BIO-102.686-0000027.2025.001 30-Mar-27 A-D certified

SENEGAL SN-BIO-102 SN0002 VAN OERS SENEGAL KIRENE ROUTE DE LA 
CIMENTERIE - 05722 Dakar Fann

NO SN-BIO-102.686-0000004.2025.001 30-Mar-27 A-D certified

SENEGAL SN-BIO-102 SN0009 LA CASA FRUITS SAS 27 QUARTIER CHATEU D'EAU 
ZIGUINCHOR / SENEGAL
27000 Ziguinchor

NO SN-BIO-102.686-0000031.2025.001 5-May-27 A-D certified

SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0016 Omar Al Wazzan (Al Wazzan Trading Corporation)Baghdad street, Wazzan bldg, LatakiaNO SY-BIO-102.760-0000003.2024.001 14-Apr-26 A-D certified
SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0012 Al Wazzan Tarding Corporation Baghdad street, Wazzan bldg, LatakiaNO SY-BIO-102.760-0000002.2024.002 20-Apr-26 A-D certified
SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0021 Marwan Omar Wazzan Latakia port free zone, Syria NO SY-BIO-102.760-0000005.2024.001 2-Jun-26 D certified
SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0024 Wael Matni Farm Damascus Syria NO SY-BIO-102.760-0000006.2025.002 4-Jun-26 A certified
SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0025 Al-Salhabia Farm arakka,Syria NO SY-BIO-102.760-0000004.2024.003 19-Jun-26 A certified
SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0006 Biocham lot 32 al husseinieh, katan,damascus NO SY-BIO-102.760-0000007.2025.001 21-Feb-27 A-D certified
SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0008 Domaine de Bargylus D.D.B. Aramo - Deir Touma-lattakia NO SY-BIO-102.760-0000008.2025.001 27-Feb-27 A certified
SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0005 Chehabi Sweida-Alkosor avenue- P.O. Box:171NO SY-BIO-102.760-0000009.2025.001 3-Mar-27 A-D certified
SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0009 Dome Biology Damascus NO SY-BIO-102.760-0000011.2025.001 NA D surrendered 01-nov-25
SYRIA SY-BIO-102 S0026 Mathbout farm Al Raqa-Al Rasheed -Syria NO SY-BIO-102.760-0000012.2025.001 7-Apr-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0021 BIOALESTA SARL  TOGO 04BP 831Lomé YES 797 TG-BIO-102.768-0000082.2025.001 10-Dec-26 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0027 Fructalya Sarl Lomé NO  TG-BIO-102.768-0000088.2025.001 30-Dec-26 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0025 SCOOPS LE CULTIBATERRE COOP Région Maritime, Amadahome, 00228YES 136 TG-BIO-102.768-0000090.2025.001 11-Jan-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0032 TOGO SOJA  ADETIKOPÉAkakopé NO  TG-BIO-102.768-0000092.2025.003 28-Feb-27 E certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0006 KWABRA GROUP KWABRA SARL TOTSI, RUE ADEBAYORYES 1261 TG-BIO-102.768-0000099.2025.001 26-Mar-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0079   Société Coopérative Simplifiée <<SCOOPS>> ECO BIO DE GUERIN KOUK Quartier ZongoGuérin-Kouka YES 1312 TG-BIO-102.768-0000100.2025.001 29-Mar-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0005 PABLAND  HEDRANAWOE - TOGOLomé YES 1565 TG-BIO-102.768-0000103.2025.001 8-Apr-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0015 BIOECO SARL CACAVELI, BD faure gnassingbeS/C NO TG-BIO-102.768-0000076.2025.001 9-Apr-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0035 SCOOPS KESINONU DE BADJA  BADJA REGION MARITIMEBadja YES 116 TG-BIO-102.768-0000105.2025.001 16-Apr-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0050 SCOOPS AGROBUSINESS CENTER  CentraleKabou YES 1011 TG-BIO-102.768-0000107.2025.001 26-Apr-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0033 LECABEL BE GBENYEDZI, Rue DES LUZERNESYES 1334 TG-BIO-102.768-0000108.2025.001 29-Apr-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0031 SCOOPS LOLONYO DE KPEGADJE  KANTIKOPENotsé YES 565 TG-BIO-102.768-0000109.2025.001 29-Apr-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0038 SCOOPS KGCAKA-PAB  REGION DES PLATEAUXAdéta YES 1450 TG-BIO-102.768-0000110.2025.001 29-Apr-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0030 SCOOPS MOKPOKPO  AMOUAmou Oblo YES 486 TG-BIO-102.768-0000112.2025.001 30-Apr-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0004 AGRIBIO AFRICA TSEVIE Quartier Kpali 1ére von à gauche apres ZENER /NIF:1001769544NO   TG-BIO-102.768-0000008.2025.002 30-Apr-27 E-D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0001 SCOOPS ESPOIR D'AGOU GARE  AGOU GAREGaro YES 202 TG-BIO-102.768-0000101.2025.001 4-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0061 KPJ AGRIDIS  AGBALEPODOGANLomé NO TG-BIO-102.768-0000114.2025.001 4-May-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0036 SCOOPS OBOUEABA D'AGBO-KOPE-PLATEAU  AGBO-KOPE-PLATEAUAgbo Kobe YES 608 TG-BIO-102.768-0000115.2025.001 5-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0010   SCOOPS TA'HOUMB DE KONAKRY KONAKRY-PREFECTURE DE HAHO-REGION DES PLATEAUXYES 1751 TG-BIO-102.768-0000057.2025.001 7-May-27 A certified



TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0018 Société Coopérative Avec Conseil d'Administration << BASSARBassar YES 1139 TG-BIO-102.768-0000116.2025.001 7-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0044 SCOOPS KAGBEMA DE ABEGBA MORETAN-NYAMASSILA-BADIN-ELAVAGNONYES 1107 TG-BIO-102.768-0000119.2025.001 8-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0062 SCOOPS PROGRES BIO  Sotouboua centraleAdjengré YES 1849 TG-BIO-102.768-0000122.2025.001 8-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0053 AVI SARL  BP54, TEKO, RUE NOTSENotsé NO TG-BIO-102.768-0000125.2025.001 10-May-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0009 ORGE SARL  HedzranawoeLomé NO TG-BIO-102.768-0000066.2025.001 10-May-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0043 SCOOPS KPANKANA DE N'TCHINI  EST-MONOMonota YES 889 TG-BIO-102.768-0000120.2025.001 10-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0026 AGBOGBO AGRO  LILKOPE, RUE TSEVIETsévié NO TG-BIO-102.768-0000127.2025.001 14-May-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0056 Société Coopérative Simplifiée <<SCOOPS >> ELEVONS NOUS DE MANGO MANGO, IMMEUBLE OUATARASansanné-MangoYES 1564 TG-BIO-102.768-0000124.2025.001 14-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0056 SCOOPS UDEPST DE KOUSSOUNTOU PREFECTURE DE TCHAMBA-REGION CENTRALEYES 1036 TG-BIO-102.768-0000123.2025.001 14-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 AFRIQUE JAGE AGRO SARL U  Quartier NyekonapkoeLomé NO TG-BIO-102.768-0000129.2025.001 14-May-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0052 SCOOPS AFRICA GROW  Tchamba CentraleTchamba YES 1266 TG-BIO-102.768-0000130.2025.001 19-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0047          SCOOPS DZIGBODI  Bago, CentraleTchamba YES 1390 TG-BIO-102.768-0000131.2025.001 19-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0037 SCOOPS SOLIMWOE NOTSE YES 1437 TG-BIO-102.768-0000128.2025.001 19-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0029 SCOOPS SOLINGO DE KATADA LOME YES 1763 TG-BIO-102.768-0000132.2025.001 19-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0055          ASSAR TOGO  BE SOUZA, BENIGLATOLomé NO TG-BIO-102.768-0000136.2025.001 25-May-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0063 SCOOPS LA REINE DES FRUITS DE KLADJEME  AdéticopéLomé YES 275 TG-BIO-102.768-0000137.2025.001 25-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0014 AGRIVERT  AGBALEPEDO,Rue MALOULomé YES 876 TG-BIO-102.768-0000077.2025.001 25-May-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0054 SIA ALSTROMERIA TOGO  Agoè Anomé, PlateauLomé NO TG-BIO-102.768-0000138.2025.001 2-Jun-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0013 SCOOPS GREEN AGRO SERVICE DE ALLEMADE  ALLEMADESotouboua YES 1536 TG-BIO-102.768-0000002.2025.001 3-Jun-27 A-D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0042 SCOOPS AGRI BIO VISION  BLITTA-SOTOUBOUABlitta YES 1440 TG-BIO-102.768-0000140.2025.001 5-Jun-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0039 SCOOPS MIWONOVI  NOTSE, TOGONotsé YES 1687 TG-BIO-102.768-0000142.2025.001 10-Jun-27 A certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0074 SOYALIS SARL Grand Carrefour CAP Amadahome. Lome-TOGONO TG-BIO-102.768-0000144.2025.001 18-Jun-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0084 DJOTSOMA HEDZRANAWOE, RUE 220 HDN, LOME-TOGONO TG-BIO-102.768-0000145.2025.001 18-Jun-27 D certified

TOGO TG-BIO-102 TG0073 AGRIC COMMODITIES SARL  BAGUIDA, LOME-TOGOLomé NO TG-BIO-102.768-0000121.2025.001 29-Jun-27 D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0535 SOCIETE JABALLAH ZITOUNA Avenue Farhat Hached, 4060, 

Kalaa Sghira, sousse
YES 58 4480 NA A-D withdrawal 05-feb-25

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0120 SOCIETE FERME SHIRI El Mourouj - Omaden, Sajnene, 
7010, Bizerte

NO 4987 NA A withdrawal 12-gen-26

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0678 MORINGA BIO HOUSE  Zannouche,2116,Sned, Gafsa NO 5837 NA A-D surrendered 12-gen-26
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0734 MM2A TUNISIAN EXPORT Route de Tunis Km 1.5 Molin 

Ville,3002,Sfax 
NO 7340 1-Jan-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0275 S.D.I.T.C Rue Ouzaghi Sidi Salah, 2036 
Soukra - Ariana

NO 7345 04-gen-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0442 SOCIETE EMERAUDE Route Mednine Km 8 - Zarzis 4170, 
Mednine Tunisia

NO 7341 04-gen-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0754 SOCIETE HAMMA DE PRODUCTION 
D'HUILE D'OLIVE

Rmadhnia Ouled Farjallah Nord 
Bouhajla 3180 Kairouan

YES 23 7488 09-gen-26 A-D certified



TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0240 TAREK ROUIS El Knaies, Msaken, 4014 - Sousse NO 7484 09-gen-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0586 TUNISIAN AMERICAIN OLIVE OIL 
COMPANY

Z.I Oued Errmal BP 230,7100,Kef NO 7631 15-Jan-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0573 STE HUILERIE ABOUDI Dhriaat, 3194, Sbikha, Kairouane YES 23 7725 19-Jan-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0582 SDA HENCHIR AYED 4 Rue Hassen Ibn Nasseur, 1002, 
Tunis

NO 7727 19-Jan-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0598 HUILERIE HASSEN SELMI Route Kairouan ,3180, Bouhajla, 
kairouane 

YES 32 7728 19-Jan-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0063 GOVPF Avenue Habib Thameur  n.6 - 1069 
Tunis

NO 7729 21-gen-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0564 STE HUILERIE ADEM Aouled Hadj Amor Chouaria, 5110, 
Boumerdes, Mahdia

YES 41 8911 25-Jan-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0115 Chelladi Olive  
Centre Ville, Essaad - 5127, Mahdia 

YES 1 8607 29-Jan-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0463 BIOZELFEN Elgrine, Elyoun, 1234 - Kasserine NO 8060 1-Feb-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0505 SUDATTES Zone Industrielle, EL Golaa, 4260 
Douz - Kebili

YES 5 8059 1-Feb-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0602 STE CHAMEKH OLIVE BIO Ouled Chamekh , 5120, Ouled 
Chamekh, Mahdia 

YES 38 8037 1-Feb-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0283 Ecole Supérieure d'Agriculture  Kef Route Dahmani, Boulifa, 7119 - Kef NO 8209 07-feb-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0322 ABDELHAKIM REZGUI 197 Avenue Farhat Hached, 2200 
Tozeur

NO 8143 7-Feb-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0673 HUILERIE ANOUAR MECHI Hmada,3050, Skhira, Sfax YES 91 8208 7-Feb-26 A-D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0760 HUILERIE FRERES BEN ABDESSLAM Ouled Jaballah 5117, Melloulech - 

Mahdia
YES 75 8278 14-feb-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0715 BIOFOOD TUNISIA 1, Rue 3 Janvier, Cité Rabta, 
Nouvelle Medina, Ben Arous

NO 8382 21-Feb-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0609 SOCIETE HUILERIE OULED BRAHIM 
BIOLOGIQUE

Avenue Habib Bourguiba , Zonket 
El Wifak, 5010, Ouardanine, 
Monastir

YES 78 8431 22-Feb-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0591 STE HUILERIE CHRIGUI FREIJ BEN 
HEDI 

Ktitir,3180, Bouhajla, Kairouane YES 60 8514 26-Feb-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0298 Groupement Interprofessionnel des 
Légumes - Station Manouba

37, Abenue T'aib M'hiri, 1002 Tunis NO 8794 05-mar-26 A-F certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0606 SOCIETE HUILERIE EZZDIHAR Chrarda, 3116, Chrarda, kairouane YES 51 8788 5-Mar-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0611 SOCIETE HUILERIE TIBA Route Sfax Km 8,3180, Bouhajla, 
kairouane 

YES 36 8787 5-Mar-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0641  ENTREPOSAGE FRIGORIFIQUE 
CHEDLY NAFTI

Mhareb Elhama Du 
jerid,2214,Degueche, Tozeur

YES 10 10274 6-Mar-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0746 BRA INTERNATIONAL DE CONDIT ET 
EXPORT DES DATTES

Croisement Aousja El Alia - 7014 
Bizerte

NO 8933 11-mar-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0747 HUILERIE MOSTPHA BEN NASER Awled Ben Naser 5131, Hkayma - 
Mahdia

YES 84 8945 11-mar-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0088 RACHID HAMZAOUI Al Sfaya - El Hmed 1210 -Thala - 
Kasserine

NO 9165 19-mar-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0572 SOCIETE HUILERIE NAIRI Dhriaat, 3194, Sbikha, Kairouane YES 19 9172 19-Mar-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0765 LABORATOIRES PHYTO ACTIFS Rue Liberté 5140 Souassi Mahdia NO 9405 01-apr-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0670 STE DE DEVELOPPEMENT 
AGRICOLE AL HABIB 

Gousset El Bey,7050,Mateur, 
Bizerte

NO 9479 2-Apr-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0538 MISSAOUI ZINE EL ABIDINE Ain Nouba, 1200, Kasserine NO 9687 10-Apr-26 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0397 TERRANOVA Testour, 9060 Beja NO 9918 17-Apr-26 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0587 ABDELKADER BEN SALEM "AL 

MOUBARAKA
Immeuble Tej Hammamet, Unité 7, 
Route ceinture, 8050, Hammamet, 
Nabeul

NO 9921 17-Apr-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0682 SOCIETE AGRICOLE INNOVATION Route l'Afrane Km 45,3000,Sfax NO 10170 24-Apr-26 D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0738 SOCIETE HUILERIE NOUR SAID 

BAZAOUI
Chrarda,3116,Chrarda, kairouane YES 21 250 15-May-26 A-D certified



TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0637 SOCIETE MANARA AGRO SARL ZI, Sidi Jdidi Manaret Hammamet, 
8050, Hammamet, Nabeul

YES 22 11648 27-May-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0731 SOCIETE RABEB DES HUILES Bouhajla ,3180, Bouhajla, Kairouane YES 53 11729 28-May-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0753 STE DE DEVELOPPEMENT 
AGRICOLE EL GHANIMA ANDALOUS

Testour 9060 Béja NO 11702 28-mag-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0763 STE AGRICOLE DE KSAR TIR Kssar Tir, Kacheb, Medjez El Bab 
9080 - Béja

NO 12303 03-giu-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0774 SOCIETE LES FRERES DHIFALLAH 
TRADING INTERNATIONAL 

Nagga Souk Lahad,4200, Kebeli NO 12309 03-giu-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0769 SOCIETE FERDAWES DATTES Cité Ben Farjallah, 2245, Nefta, 
Tozeur

YES 58 12830 11-giu-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0773 AHMED DHOUIBI Sagdoud Rdayef 2120 Gafsa NO 13031 18-giu-26 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0777 LCC COMMODITIES Oued Beja Nord, Khadra, 5190, Sidi 

Alouane - Mahdia
NO 13043 18-giu-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0400 GAIA:FERME THERAPEUTIQUE SIDI 
THABET

BP 45 Sidi Thabet, 2020 Ariana NO 13487 19-giu-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0318 SOCIETE HUILERIE BEN SALAH 
FRERES SARL

Route Sidi Alouane Km 6, 5116 - 
Mahdia

YES 15 13510 25-Jun-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0281 LABORATOIRE NATURE D'ORIENT Rue Toufaiel Ibn Omar Cité Riadh, 
4023 Sousse

NO 13571 26-giu-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0312 KADDOUR TARAK Abida Dahmani, 7170 Kef NO 13574 26-Jun-26 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0545 SOCIETE SAHOUDA DATTES 000, Avenue Maghreb Arabe, 2223, 

Hazoua, Tozeur
NO 13577 28-Jun-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0095 SAID MANSI Lagraain,  Jbel El Serj, 3120, 
Ouslatia, Kairouane

NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000003.2024.001 29-Jun-26 B certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0400 GAIA:FERME THERAPEUTIQUE SIDI 
THABET

BP 45 , 2020, sidi thabet, Ariana NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000009.2024.001 29-Jun-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0516 GDA EL KHALENJ Maktaa Hadid, 9010, Nefza,Béja NO TN-BIO-102.788-000008.2024.001 29-Jun-26 B certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0557 SPIRU INVEST Chenchou, 6095, Hamma, Gabes NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000010.2024.001 29-Jun-26 C certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0323 STE GREEN FRUITS Route El Faouar km 4 , 4260, Douz 
, Kebeli

NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000013.2024.001 30-Jun-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0536 SELT Ferme aquacole Spiruline Biomd 
Ksar Jdid, men zel Jamil, 7080, 
Bizerte 

NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000015.2024.001 30-Jun-26 C-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0569 SOCIETE BIOLAND Route de Kairouan, Menzel Dar 
Belouar, 9171, Sidi bouzid  

NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000018.2024.001 30-Jun-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0619 SOCIETE DE VALORISATION DES 
DATTES EN TUNISIE SVDT

MC 42 Route Grombalia, 8030, 
Beni khaled,  Nabeul

NO TN-BIO-102.788-000001.2024.001 30-Jun-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0625 EDEN LIFE Oasis de Kettana, 6036, Kettana,  
Gabes

NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000019.2024.001 30-Jun-26 C-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0655 SPIRUVITA Oued Salah ,5116,Ksour Essef, 
Mahdia

NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000011.2024.001 30-Jun-26 C-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0706 AYARI HSAN Avenue Habib Bourguiba,7110, 
Nebeur,Kef

NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000012.2024.001 30-Jun-26 B certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0621 FERME HENNA BIO El Alia, 7016, Bizerte NO 281 3-Jul-26 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0634 HUILERIE OULED AMINE DES HUILES EL Chehda,5113,Hbira,Mahdia YES 72 694 18-Jul-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0778 TIBRA BEN HADID Hrich, délegation Rihana, 
Tebousek, Béja 

NO 703 20-lug-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0700 SOCIETE CHEBLA DES HUILES 
ALIMENTAIRES 

Ben Aoun, 9120, Sidi Bouzid YES 21 1319 30-Jul-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0310 STE HERITIERS MOHAMED BEN 
NJIMA 

Route Sidi Alouane, Ksour Essef 
5180 - Mahdia

YES 30 1368 4-Aug-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0660 HUILERIE ABDALLAH ET FILS Zorda,5151,Sidi Alouane,Mahdia YES 105 2730 4-Aug-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0719 STE LE ''SHAMBHALA'' Palace Med Ali Houmet Souk 
,4180,Djerba, Mednine

NO 1502 6-Aug-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0688 SOCIETE FATMA DE PRODUCTION 
D'HUILE D'OLIVE

Bir Hlou,3116,Chrarda, kairouane YES 51 1927 12-Aug-26 A-D certified



TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0667 SOCIETE HUILERIE BIOLOGIQUE 
ABID

Route Chtiouine ,5190,Sidi 
Alouane, Mahdia

YES 35 1907 18-Aug-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0262 A.M.I.A Gosset Al Bey, Mateur, 7050 - 
Bizerte

NO 2759 19-ago-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0622 DOMAINE ADONIS (SALAH BEN 
AYED)

Rbaieb , 9060, Testour , Béja NO 1924 20-Aug-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0644 SOCIETE ADONIS OLIVE OIL Rbaieb ,9060,Testour, Béja NO 1926 20-Aug-26 D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0007 KHIRA Somaa Km 12 Route Beni Khiar, 

Somaa 8023 - Nabeul
NO 3698 27-ago-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0459 UCPA LOUBIRA Oued Zarga, Testour, 9013 - Beja NO 3716 27-Aug-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0743 STE HAJ AHMED CHAABENE ET FILS 
D'HUILE BIO

Neffattia 5135 Chorbane Mahdia YES 23 3683 27-Aug-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0523 CARTHAGENIA 2, Avenue de l'Amphitéatre, 
Carthage, 2016, Tunis, Tunis 

NO 2558 4-Sep-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0703 MAHDHIA AKRIMI(HUILERIE EL AFEK) Bir Lehfey KM2,9113,Sidi Bouzid YES 18 2654 4-Sep-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0548 CONTROL MED Bejoua 2 El Guazine, 2020, Sidi 
Thabet, Ariana 

NO 4080 5-Sep-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0736 STE MISA EXPORT ET IMPORT 
COMPANY 

13 Avenue Habib Bourguiba 8000, 
Nabeul 

NO 2808 11-Sep-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0635 ULYSSE HYPER DISTRIBUTION UHD Angle RN9-RN10, Sidi Daoud, 
2046, la Marsa-Tunisie

NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000153.2025.001 12-Sep-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0780 STE HUILERIE MODERNE DHRAA 
TAMAR

Route de Tunis, 3129, Dhraa 
Tamar, Kairouane Nord Kairouane , 
Tunisie 

NO 2832 12-sept.-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0549 STE VIARAYA Domaine utique, 7060, Utique, 
Bizerte

NO 4119 20-Sep-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0698 SOCIETE HUILERIE ZITOUNA Route Gremda Km 10, 3012, Sfax YES 17 4103 20-Sep-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0476 UCPA AYADH Oued Zargua, Medjez el Beb, 9013 
Beja

NO 4438 25-Sep-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0636 SOCIETE BIOORIGIN FRUITS SUARL ZI Hazoua RN03 Nefta 
Hazoua,2223,Hazoua, Tozeur

YES 135 3851 7-Oct-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0748 HARIMELLLA OLIVE OIL COMPANY Route MC 27 Turki km 06.600 - 
8084, Nabeul 

NO 4440 8-Oct-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0175 AbdelMajid Abdelaoui Route Nebeur, Oued Mliz, 8115 
Jendouba

NO 4441 09-ott-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0185 BOSTANE AGRO GP 1 KM 45,8040 Bouargoub, 
Nabeul

NO 4192 10-ott-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0791 STE HAMMAMET INTERNATIONAL 
TRADING

Rue des nations Unies, 8050, 
Hammamet, Tunisie

NO 3942 10-oct.-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0712 OLI 1938 SUARL 25 Rue ali chamli manar 2 
,2092,Tunis

NO 4698 11-Oct-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0516 GDA EL KHALENJ 13, cité Rim, Nefza,9010, Béja -
Tunisie

NO 4081 13-oct.-26 B certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0464 CACTUS ROYAL Sbeitla, 1250 - Kasserine NO 4575 16-Oct-26 A-D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0431 FETHI ROUIS Sidi El Hani - 4025 Sousse NO 4985 18-ott-26 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0786 KHELIFI EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL 

(KEVOO) 
104 sfax Road, Ouled Haffouz, Sidi 
Bouzid, 9180-Tunisie,

YES 25 4345 20-oct.-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0293 SOCOBSA EL AMEL Avenue Aziza Othmana, Zarrat, 
6026 Gabes

NO 5004 24-ott-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0299 Groupement Interprofessionnel des 
Légumes - Station Korba

37, Abenue T'aib M'hiri, 1002 Tunis NO 5005 25-ott-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0652 STE KAPSA FOOD ZI Laaguila ,  2100, Gafsa NO 4693 1-Nov-26 D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0471 HUILERIE AMEN Jouaouda 5131 Mahdia YES 50 5124 1-Nov-26 A-D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0749 FARM FAMILY DATES Helba 2210 Tozeur NO 4859 4-Nov-26 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0423 SOCIETE HUILERIE AYADI ET 

FAMILLE "SOHAF"
Jhina Nord, Bouhajla, 3126 - 
Kairouan

YES 72 5127 6-Nov-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0579 SMVDA AIN SABOUN 1 79, Rue de indépendance, 1100, 
Zaghouane 

NO 5126 6-Nov-26 A certified



TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0779 HUILERIE EL ALLEM Route Moknine, 5024, Menzel 
Fersi, Moknine,  Monastir-Tunisie,

NO 4921 6-nov.-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0198 HUILERIE  GHALI FADEL Route de Souassi Km 1, 513, 
Chorbane - Mahdia

YES 55 5128 07-nov-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0784 STE EL JAOUDA DATES Zone Industrielle Castilia, 2260, 
Tozeur-Tunisie,

NO 4954 7-nov.-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0790 MOHAMED RAOUAFI Afrane, 1220, Foussena, Kaserine-
Tunisie

NO 4981 7-nov.-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0630 HEDI BEN AHMED Kelwamen,4200, Kebeli sud, Kebeli NO 5129 8-Nov-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0690 SOCIETE LES FILS MASSOUD BEN 
AMOR

Menzel Hayet,5033, Monastir YES 89 5240 15-Nov-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0447 SOCIETE HUILERIE AYADI FRERES Bir Ahmed, Boussari, Bouhajla - 
3180 Kairouan

YES 73 5392 15-Nov-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0404 SOCIÉTÉ ZARDOUB AGRICOLE Zardoub, Sidi Hani, 4025 - Sousse YES 10 6202 28-nov-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0486 STE TUNISIENNE D'HUILE SUPER 
"S.T.H.S"

Rue Jamel Abdenacer, El Jem, 
5160 - Mahdia

YES 22 6199 28-Nov-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0474 SOCIETE HUILERIE OULED ACHOUR Bouhajla, Ouled Achour, Bouhajla 
3180 - Kairouan

YES 95 6402 2-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0445 SOCIETE HUILERIE BOUKER Route Chebba, Ksour Essef 5180 - 
Mahdia

YES 22 6502 4-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0502 SOCIETE HUILERIE BEN CHAABENE 
DES HUILES EXTRA

Rue Sfax km8, Bouhajla 3180 - 
Kairouan

YES 112 6505 4-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0618 HUILERIE EL KANAA BIO Bouhajla ,3180, Bouhajla, Kairouane YES 67 6503 4-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0501 HUILERIE ESSAADA El Ketitir, Bouhajla 3180 - Kairouan YES 47 6649 11-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0305 SOCIETE BANNOUR DES HUILES 
SUPER

Route Chorbane, Neffatia, 5135 
Mahdia

YES 58 6661 12-dic-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0494 UCPA METHLINE BP n° 28 Menzel Bourguiba, 
Menzel Bourguiba, 7050 Bizerte

NO 6660 12-Dec-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0508 SOCIETE EL ONS DE PRODUCTION 
D'HUILE D'OLIVE

Rmadhnia Ouled Farjallah 3180 - 
Kairouan

YES 30 6662 12-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0467 SO.BO.P.A (SOCIETE BOUAJILA DE 
PRODUCTION AGRICOLE)

Rue Gabes  - 4200 Kebili NO 6664 12-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0755 STE COMMERCE HUILE D'OLIVE BEN 
AMOR EL WIFAK

Route Moknine Chrahil - 5034, 
Monastir 

NO 6908 17-Dec-26 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0421 SOCIETE HUILERIE YOUSSEF Awled Mabroud, route Zorda, 5190 - 
 Mahdia

YES 44 7010 17-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0499 SOCIETE HUILERIE OULED EL HAJ 
SALAH

Bir Ejdid, Cheraytia, Bouhajla 3180 - 
 Kairouan

YES 21 7011 19-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0399 SOCIETE HUILERIE EL MANSOUR Route Amiret Hatem, Beni Hassen, 
5014 Monastir

YES 23 7091 24-dic-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0514 SOCIETE SELIM D'EXPLOITATION 
AGRICOLE

Ermadnia, 3180, Bouhajla, 
kairouane 

YES 44 7092 24-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0169 Abelkhalek Boujnah Taher Ben Ammar, 2090 Manar II, 
Tunis

NO 7187 25-dic-26 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0241 HUILERIE LOTFI BACCOUCHE Route El Jem - Ababsa - 5160 
Mahdia

YES 28 7087 25-dic-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0228 HUILERIE ESSAYED AMMAR Chahda Ouest, 5113, Hbira - 
Mahdia

YES 32 7181 25-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0250 HUILERIE HASSEN NACER El Hkaima Sud - 5131 - Mahdia YES 22 7174 25-dic-26 A-D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0483 BIOSCA TAMARA Zone Industrielle Nefta, 2240 Tozeur YES 64 7404 31-Dec-26 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0323 STE GREEN FRUITS Route El Faouar km 4, Douz, 4260 - 
Kebili

NO 7581 3-Jan-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0495 SKAYA  Route Menzel Chaker, 3020 - Sfax NO 7770 8-Jan-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0764 CENTRE TECHNIQUE DE 
L'AGRICULTURE BIOLOGIQUE (CTAB)

Chatt Mariem, 4042 - Sousse NO 7774 09-gen-27 A-D certified



TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0788 BYL COMPANY ELMahasssen , Rue Elmetlaoui, 
2130, Gafsa-Tunisie

NO 7764 9-janv.-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0787 NEILA BOURICHA Menzel chaker, 3020, Sfax-Tunisie, NO 7768 9-janv.-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0507 SOCIETE HUILERIE ESSAADA Route Cherarda 3180 - Kairouan YES 31 7816 10-Jan-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0569 BIOLAND Route de Kairouan, Menzel Dar 
Belouar , 4032, Enfidha , Sousse 

NO 7807 10-Jan-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0768 STE ROUIS DATTES El ferdawes, 4210, Rjim Maatoug, 
Kebeli, Tunisie

NO 7861 13-janv.-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0398 SOCIETE OLEICOLE NAFFATIA Naffatia, Chorbane, 5135 - Mahdia YES 49 8119 22-Jan-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0792 ELAOUINI HAFSA Beni Zalout, 8070, Korba, 
nabeul,Tunisie,

NO 8164 23-janv.-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0795 MUSTAPHA CHABBAR Av, Mohamed El Marzougui, 
Laouina , Douz, 4260, Tunisie

NO 8253 27-janv.-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0730 SOCIETE MAHBOUBA DES HUILES Bir Jedid Chraitia Nord Chrarda 
3116 Kairouan

YES 44 8320 28-gen-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-102 T0527 SELT MARINE GROUP Z,I,Bir el Kasaa- Route de 
Naasen,2013, Bir el Kassaa, Ben 
Arous 

NO TN-BIO-102.788-0000156.2025.003 4-Feb-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0518 SMBSA ZI Chorbane, 5130, Chorbane, 
Mahdia

YES 42 8658 6-Feb-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0522 HUILERIE MUSTAPHA MTIRAOUI Cheraitia, Jhina nord, 3180, 
Bouhajla, Kairouane

YES 31 8659 6-Feb-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0726 STE EXPORTATION YODINIS Residence Aziz APP N°2 Jardin de 
Carthage 1090 Tunis

NO 8656 6-Feb-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0458 SOCIETE HUILERIE BEN AMOR EL 
WIFAK

Cherahil, Moknine, 5034 - Monastir YES 35 8683 7-Feb-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0757 SOCIETE LILI OIL Bir Msikine 3180 Bouhajla Kairouan YES 23 8900 13-feb-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0552 NAFTA DATTE Route de hazoua Zone industriel , 
2240, Nefta, Tozeur 

YES 22 8998 17-Feb-27 A-D suspended 29-ago-25

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0640 SOCIETE DE DEVELLOPEMENT 
AGROALIMENTAIRE DE TUNISIE-
SODAT

25 Juillet Sidi Hssine Km4.5 Route 
de Fouchena,1095,Sidi Hassine, 
Tunis

NO 9000 19-Feb-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0531 BOUJEMAA RIMILI Sidi Morched,6169, sidi morched, 
Siliana

NO 9038 20-Feb-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0224 BEST OLVOIL SUARL Ferme Karim Saidane, 2082 
Fouchana - Ben Arous

NO 9882 27-feb-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0285 OMEGA TUNISIE Sidi Essayeh, El Hichria, 9131 Sidi 
Bouzid

YES 2 9885 27-feb-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0446 SOCIETE HUILERIE HAJ FRAJ Route Zelba, km 1,5, El Jem, 5160 - 
Mahdia

YES 35 9887 28-Feb-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0481 STE OLIVER DES HUILES EXTRA Route Sfax, Km 9, Bouhajla 3126 - 
Kairouan

YES 36 10302 10-Mar-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0059 ASSOCIATION DE SAUVGARDE DE 
L'OASIS DE CHENINI

BP 2 Chenini - 6041 Gabes NO 10360 11-mar-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0470 SOCIETE HUILERIE FRERES AMARI 
"EL BARAKA"

Ktitir, Bouhajla3180, Kairouan 
TUNISIA

YES 51 10359 11-mar-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0796 FERME HENCHIR BADI Beni M’hamed, 4200, Kébili Sud, 
Kébili - Tunisie

NO 10356 11-mars-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0801 FATEN TOUIL Rue Ahmed Tlili, Ksar Hlel, 5070, 
Monastir-Tunisie.

NO 10427 14-mars-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0127 C.R.R.H.A.B.CHATT MARIEM BP 57 Chott Mariem4020, Sousse 
TUNISIA

NO 10797 20-mar-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0273 SOCIETE BIO FRESH chebedda 1135, Ben Arous 
TUNISIA

NO 10796 20-mar-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0798 STE PAM ESSENCE Kesra,  6114 Siliana - Tunisie NO 10674 21-mars-27 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0728 HUILERIE SAMIA MTIRAOUI Ouled Haffouz 9180 Sidi Bouzid, 

Tunisie
YES 18 10725 22-mars-27 A-D certified



TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0794 BEN ELHAJ OMRANE BEN AMMAR 
(SOCIETE YASSMINE)

Cité 20 Mars Hazoua, 2223 Tozeur - 
 Tunisie

NO 10727 22-mars-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0745 HUILERIE FRERES TOUMI D'HUILE 
SUPER 

Essaada Sidi Alouane 5190 Mahdia 
- Tunisie

YES 23 10924 28-mars-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0306 SOCIETE HUILERIE 
MODERNE"EZZITOUNA"

Route Kondar Kalaa Kebira 4060, 
sousse TUNISIA

YES 26 11127 29-mar-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0751 MNAPPRO Kalaa EL Khasba , Sidi Ahmed 
Salah - 7123 Kef

NO 11123 02-apr-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0116 C.F.P.A SOUASSI Souassi 5140, Souassi TUNISIA NO 11224 02-apr-27 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0645 SOCIETE BELABED EVOLUTION 

AGRICOLE SOBEVAG
Oued Arjoun El Jem Mahdia 5160 YES 31 11228 02-apr-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0242 BETAIEB HADEZZINE Ouled Dellel Gafsa Nord 2196 NO 8 12457 06-apr-27 A-D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0803 SORA OIL SARL Drijet Borj El AMri 1142 Manouba - 

Tunisie
NO 11346 7-avr.-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0797 SMSA PUNICA BIO 616 BVD de l'envirenemment 
Slougia 9014 Testour Béja - Tunisie

NO 18 11700 13-avr.-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0650 BELLI FRUITS SARL Belli Mhadhba Bou Argoub Nabeul 
8022

NO 11885 15-apr-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0444 SOCIETE MODERNE D'HUILE 
D'OLIVES ENNOUR

Avenue de l'environnement, 
Melloulech - 4115 - Mahdia

YES 25 11875 16-Apr-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0287 Société Huilerie Biologique El Baraka Résidence Attia Rue Ahmed Amine 
Moknine 5050, Monastir TUNISIA

YES 35 11884 16-apr-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0693 TAZEMMURT SARL Slouguia, Testour, 9014, Beja - 
Tunisie

NO 12298 27-avr.-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0799 SOCIETE HAZOUA DATTES Zone Industrielle, 2223 Hazoua, 
Tozeur - Tunsie

YES 80 12296 27-avr.-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0577 SMVDA EL FIRMA Lazireg, 9080, Goubellat, Béja NO 12456 28-Apr-27 A certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0413 SMVDA ERRISSALA ERRISSALA - MORNAG 2044, 

BEN AROUS TUNISIA
NO 12504 02-mag-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0808 STE HUILERIE DJEBALI Tarhouna Mornag 2090 Ben Arous - 
 Tunsie

NO 12505 2-mai-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0793 SOCIETE DES SERVICES 
AGRICOLES KSAR CHEIKH

Rue Kamel Ataturk 1001 Tunis NO 12854 10-mai-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0706 AYARI HSAN Avenue Habib Bourguiba 7110 
Nebeur - Kef, Tunisie

NO 912 11-mai-27 B certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0675 HUILERIE HASSEN ELLOUZ 5, Rue Ahmed Sekelli, Immeuble 
 Folla - 3027, Sfax 

YES 9 13030 13-May-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0802 OMAR MESTIRI
Zir , Bir Rayiss Joumine, 7020 
Bizerte - Tunisie

NO 13234 18-mai-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0814 LA DISTILLERIE DE LA CERISE VERTE Mansoura Jdaida 1124 Mannouba - 
Tunisie

NO 13580 25-mai-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0487 GDA AIN BABOUCH Ain Babouch, Tajerouine, 8121 - Kef NO 12728 26-May-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0278 Lotfi Gabsi Hattous, Hammamet - 8050 Nabeul NO 34 03-giu-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0530 FETHI MIRI Bir Hlima, 1155, Bir Hlima , 
Zaghouane 

NO 14593 3-Jun-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0686 GDA MARETH 2 ZARAT Rue de l'environnement Zarrat 
,6026, Mareth, Gabes

NO 931 4-Jun-27 A certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0816 SOCIETE HAIFA BP 116 Beni Khalled 8021 Nabeul NO 14076 4-juin-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0095 SAID MANSI Wraaln, Jbel El Serj 3120, 
Oueshia,Kairouan - Tunsie

NO 737 5-juin-27 B certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0473 HUILERIE AHMED JALLOULI Henchir El Mayet, Chebba, 5170 - 
Mahdia

YES 35 14191 9-Jun-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0811 SOCIETE LA VRAIE HUILE D'OLIVE Lotissement Siala Fondok Jdid 
8030, Nabeul - Tunisie

NO 14231 9-juin-27 D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0718 SOCIETE DAOUD BEN AYED 
AGRCICULTURE 

Résidence Aziz App n°42 Jardin De 
Carthage,1090,Tunis

NO 498 10-Jun-27 A certified



TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0603 SOMOHUILE Rue Ahmed Telili,3130, Haffouz , 
kairouane 

YES 17 933 17-Jun-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0291 IL PARADISO DELL 'OLIO Route de Mahdia Km 4 - El Erg, 
Chebba 5070 - Mahdia

YES 7 1090 18-giu-27 A-D certified

TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0810 SOCIETE HUILE DE VIE YES 118 14763 18-juin-27 A-D certified
TUNISIA TN-BIO-008 T0588 SOCIETE NOPAL ZAAFRANA Km 5.5 Route de Kondar, 4060, 

Kalaa Kbira, Sousse 
NO 935 26-Jun-27 A-D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0310 BAŞARAN KURU MEYVE ORGANİK 
TARIM ÜRÜNLERİ SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş.

Zafer Sb Mah. Ayfer Sok. No:13 
Gaziemir / İzmir

NO CC/TR0013185 22-Jun-26 D suspended 25-giu-25

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0222 NİMEKS ORGANİK TARIM ÜRÜN. 
SAN. VE TİC. LTD. 
STİ

A.O.S.B 10001 SOK. NO:25 CİGLİ / 
İZMİR

NO  TR-BIO-102.792-0002883.2025.001 3-Jun-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0338 BALSAN FINDIK SANAYI VE TIC. LTD. 
STI.

Kadıköy Mah. Yalı Cad. No: 129 
Kocaali / Sakarya

NO  TR-BIO-102.792-0003189.2025.001 11-Jun-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0236 KALKAN SEBZE MEYVE 
HAY.NAK.TUR.İNŞ.SAN.TİC.LTD.ŞTİ.

YENIKÖY MAH. 39217. SK. NO: 9 
AKSEHIR/ KONYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002891.2025.001 18-Jun-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0001 BALSU GIDA SAN. VE TIC. A.S. Paşabahçe Mah. Cemalbey sk. 
No:11/1 iç kapı no:1
Beykoz/İstanbul

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002886.2025.001 1-Jul-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0363 RDS ORGANIK TARIM ÜRETIM 
IHRACAT ITHALAT 
SANAYI TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI

ATAKENT MAH. 36023. SK. No: 
10B AKŞEHİR/KONYA

YES 65 TR-BIO-102.792-0003525.2025.001 16-Jul-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0353 FERGANA ORGANİK TARIM 
ÜRÜNLERİ TİC. VE SAN.A.Ş

ZAFER MH. EGE SERBEST 
BÖLGESİ NİLÜFER SK.
NO:15 MERKEZ GAZİEMİR/İZMİR

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002879.2025.002 18-Jul-28 D suspended 02-ott-25

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0309 NAHİTA DOĞAL ÜRÜNLER SANAYİ 
VE TİCARET 
ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

Yeni Mah. Adana Cad. No: 171 
Sazlıca / Niğde

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0003960.2025.001 31-Jul-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0308  DENİZ FOODS DIŞ TİCARET VE GIDA 
SAN. LTD.ŞTİ

Gümüşyeniköy Mahallesi 1002 
cad.No:9 Merkez /
Germencik / Aydın

NO  TR-BIO-102.792-0002884.2025.001 26-Aug-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0311 AKFOOD GIDA SAN. VE TIC. LTD. STI. REIS MAH. 2. SK. NO: 8 AKSEHIR/ 
KONYA

NO  TR-BIO-102.792-0004873.2025.001 26-Aug-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0342 DANIŞMAN ORGANİK TARIM 
ÜRN.HAYV.NAKL.SAN. 
VE TİC. İTR.İHR.LTD.ŞTİ

Çakıllar Mah. 37635.Sk. No:26 
Akşehir/Konya

YES 38  TR-BIO-102.792-0004902.2025.001 29-Aug-28 A suspended 16-ott-25

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0151  BİOSAN TARIM GIDA DIŞ TİC. LTD. 
ŞTİ.

1.OSB MAH. 8. CAD. NO: 12 /12B 
YESILYURT/
MALATYA

YES 9 TR-BIO-102.792-0004912.2025.001 29-Aug-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0320 NATUROİL GIDA VE KİMYA 
SAN.TİC.LTD.ŞTİ.

Pınarçay OSB, Çorum Organize 
San. 2. Sok. No:1 Çorum

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002889.2025.002 2-Sep-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0166 SUER GIDA SAN. VE DIS.TIC. A.S. Gümüşyeniköy Mah. Ortaklar 
O.S.B. 1000. Cad.
 No:2 Germencik AYDIN

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002882.2025.001 12-Sep-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0278 SIBAŞ GIDA SAN. VE TIC. A.S  Akçakonak Mh 3958 sk No 20 
Soke AYDIN

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002887.2025.001 18-Sep-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0143 AL-VURAL DIŞ TİCARET VE GIDA 
SANAYİ LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ

1.ORGANİZE SANAYİ BÖLGESİ 
9.CADDE NO:8 
YEŞİLYURT/MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0005156.2025.001 18-Sep-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0336 FRESHBAK ORGANIK DOGAL GIDA 
SAN VE TIC AS

Ipos Mah. 7. Sok. No: 3 Torbali 
IZMIR

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002890.2025.001 19-Sep-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0343 MEMUR GIDA TARIM DEPOCULUK 
ITHALAT IHRACAT SAN. VE
TIC. LTD. STI.

Yıldırım mahallesi İstasyon 
Kümeevleri küme evler no:50 iç 
kapı no:1 SULTANDAGI 
AFYONKARAHISAR

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002872.2025.001 19-Sep-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0225 KETBOĞA DIŞ TİCARET - SEVGİ 
KETBOĞA

Göztepe Mh. Alkış Sk. No:28/8 
44100 Battalgazi   MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007083.2025.001 8-Oct-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0295 SUSITAS SU URUNLERI VE SANAYI 
MAMULLERI IHRACAT TICARET A.S.

Aosb 10040 Sk. No.25 Çiğli IZMIR NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002888.2025.001 8-Oct-28 A-D certified



TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0347 BİLGİHAN BAKIR BAKIR TARIM 
ÜRÜNLERİ VE TİCARET

Yukarı Ağcagüney Mah. Yayla Hoca 
Cad. No:3a/A Çarşamba SAMSUN

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007127.2025.001 8-Oct-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0365 NMMS TARIM SANAYİ VE TİCARET 
A.Ş.

MANSUROGLU MAH. 1593/1 SK. 
NO: 6 İÇ KAPI NO: 53 BAYRAKLI/ 
İZMİR

YES 38  TR-BIO-102.792-0007351.2025.001 9-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0366 KOCAALİ ORGANİK TARIM ÜRÜNLERİ 
SANAYİ VE TİCARET LTD. ŞTİ. 

KADIKÖY MAH. YALI SK. FABRİKA 
LOJMANI NO:75 KOCAALİ / 
SAKARYA 

YES 493 TR-BIO-102.792-0007382.2025.001 9-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0148 MALATYA ORGANİK TARIM 
ÜRÜNLERİ SANAYİ VE TİC.A.Ş.

İnönü cad. Pakkazancı İşhanı 
no:2/51 Battalgazi MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007459.2025.001 10-Oct-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0355 KARTAL ORGANİK GIDA VE TARIM 
ÜRÜNLERİ SANAYİ VE TİCARET 
ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

1. ORGANİZE SANAYİ BÖLGESİ  
4. CAD. NO:23 YEŞİLYURT  

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007461.2025.001 10-Oct-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0368  ABDULLAH ASLANTAŞ DOĞU MAH. ÖREN CAD. NO:55 
AKÇADAĞ MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007502.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0369 ALPER TATLI KABAKOZ MAH. CEMALETTİN 
DERE CAD. NO:36 KARASU 
SAKARYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007462.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0370 ARAFAT KALMIŞ YAĞMURLU MAH. YAĞMURLU 
SK. NO:62 AKÇADAĞ

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007504.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0371 CIHAD MEMUR KARAKAVAK MAH. SAİD 
ÇEKMEGİL (ANKARA CAD. 3. 
1.ARA) SK. NO:1 YEŞİLYURT 
MALATYA

NO R-BIO-102.792-0007505.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0372 ERDAL DOGRUDIGEN MELEN MAH SEFERLER SK. No: 
40 KOCAALI SAKARYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007464.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0374 ILHAMI ZENGINOGLU KARAOĞLANLI MAH. 
ANAFARTALAR CAD. No :41 
ŞEHZADELER MANISA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007465.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0375 MUSTAFA KANBUR Tığcılar Mah. Tekin Sk. No:10  
Kocaali SAKARYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007466.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0376 MURSEL SARI ÇARIKLAR MAH. ÇARIKLAR SK. 
NO: 73 GERMENCİK AYDIN

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007472.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0377 SAIME KORKMAZ EĞREK MAH. 4562 (EĞREK) SK. 
No : 1° İNCİRLİOVA AYDIN

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007475.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0378 SAMED MEMUR KARAKAVAK MAH. SAİD 
ÇEKMEGİL (ANKARA CAD. 3. 
1.ARA) SK. NO:1 YEŞİLYURT 
MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007507.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0379 SAHIN MEMUR ÖZALPER MAH. PERİ (2.CAD 6.) 
SK. NO:13 AKÇADAĞ MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007509.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0380 SENOL CAGLAYAN Akpınar Mah. Akpınar/3 Sk. No:2 
Kocaali SAKARYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007476.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0381 TUNCAY KALMIS YAĞMURLU MAH. YAĞMURLU 
SK. NO:81 AKÇADAĞ MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007511.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0382 UNAL CATALBAS Kirazlı Mah. Merkez Sk. No:85 
Kocaali SAKARYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007497.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0383 YASAR CETIN ARPADERE MAH. 4658 
(ARPADERE) SK. No : 58 
İNCİRLİOVA AYDIN

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007478.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0384 YASAR AKAGUNDUZ MUSACALI MAH. MUSACALI SK. 
NO: 605 TURGUTLU MANISA

NO  TR-BIO-102.792-0007480.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0385 YUSUF EKSI Alandere Mah. 554 Sk. No: 2  İç 
kapı no:E Kocaali SAKARYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007501.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0386 CIHAN CAKIR Osmaniye Mah. Şifa Sk. No:2° Kapı 
no:3 Akçakoca DUZCE

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0007481.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified



TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0418 MEGES GIDA SANAYİ VE DIŞ 
TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ

GÜMÜŞYENİKÖY MAH. 
ORTAKLAR OSB 1000 CAD. 
SUER GIDA NO: 2 /1 GERMENCİK 
AYDIN

YES 24 TR-BIO-102.792-0007483.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0287 ARMADA GIDA TİC.SAN.A.Ş. Toroslar Mah. Ataturk-12 Bul. 
No:91/1 Merkez Akdeniz/MERSIN

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0000066.2025.002 15-Oct-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0367 SAMSUN İLİ ÇARŞAMBA SALIPAZARI 
VE AYVACIK İLÇELERİ ORGANİK 
FINDIK ÜRETİCİLERİ BİRLİĞİ İKTİSADİ 
İŞLETMESİ

SARICALI MAHALLESİ YUNUS 
EMRE CADDESİ NO:1 İÇ KAPI 
NO:201 ÇARŞAMBA/SAMSUN

YES 520  TR-BIO-102.792-0008283.2025.001 4-Nov-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0255  CİRAV GIDA SAN.İNŞ.DIŞ 
TİC.LTD.ŞTİ.

Yavuz Selim Mah. Arsin Organize 
Sanayi Bölgesi 10 No' lu Cad. No:6 
Arsin / TRABZON

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0002885.2025.002 5-Nov-28 D certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0401 HUSEYIN CICEK CUMHURİYET MAH. 5.SK. NO:15 
YEŞİLYURT MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008636.2025.001 17-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0391 BEKTAS YUKA ALTUNLU MAH. ALTUNLU SK. No 
: 69 İç Kapı No :AKÇADAĞ 
MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008640.2025.001 18-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0388 ALI YAMAN SİYAVUŞPAŞA MAH. PINAR SK. 
No : 27 İç KapıNo : 7 
BAHÇELİEVLER ISTANBUL

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008643.2025.001 19-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0393 CIHAN YAVUZ DEDEKÖY MAH. DEDEKÖY SK. 
NO:111 İÇ KAPI NO:1 AKÇADAĞ 
MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008644.2025.001 19-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0394 DOGAN BOZKUS ALTUNLU MAH. ALTUNLU SK. 
NO:38 İÇ KAPI NO:1 AKÇADAĞ

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008645.2025.001 19-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0405 MEHMET AKCINAR ÖZALPER MAH. AHU 
(T.ÖZAL1.CAD.1.) SK. No : 4 İç 
Kapı No : 1 YEŞİLYURT MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008651.2025.001 22-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0411 MUSTAFA YUKA ALTUNLU MAH. ALTUNLU SK. 
NO:69 AKÇADAĞ   MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008652.2025.001 22-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0389 AZIZ UNSALAN YAVUZ SELİM 
MAH.BİLLUR(9)SK.MEŞE 
İNŞ.SİTESİ Y-12 BLOK NO:11 İÇ 
KAPI NO:3 YEŞİLYURT MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008759.2025.001 26-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0390 AZIZ YESILCAYIR BAŞAK MAH. YUNUS EMRE CAD. 
4.ETAP 1.KISIM SİTESİ D-49 BLOK 
NO:31B İÇ KAPI NO:19 
BAŞAKŞEHİR ISTANBUL

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008760.2025.001 26-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0392 CENGIZ CINAR ALTUNLU MAH. ALTUNLU SK. 
NO:24  AKÇADAĞ MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008761.2025.001 26-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0396 DONDU YILDIRIM ŞİFA MAH. TOPAL HAFIZ SK. 
NO:12 İÇ KAPI NO: 1 BATTALGAZİ 
MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008762.2025.001 26-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0402 MAHMUT HARAN CENGİZ TOPEL MAH. HANDOŞ 
CAD. No : 76 İç Kapı No : 6 
PAZARCIK / KAHRAMANMARAŞ

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008758.2025.001 26-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0395 DOGAN LACIN İKİNCİLER MAH. KAMIŞLI SK. 
NO:20 AKÇADAĞ MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008858.2025.001 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0397 ESREF CICEK CUMHURİYET MAH. 5.SK.NO:15 
YEŞİLYURT MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008827.2025.002 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0398 HASAN DABAN YENİ MAHALLE MAH. SEL SK. No 
: 1 İç Kapı No : 1 
KÜÇÜKÇEKMECE ISTANBUL

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008829.2025.003 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0399 HASAN DEMIRCAN DÜMÜKLÜ MAH. KALOLAR KÜME 
EVLERİ NO:17/1 AKÇADAĞ 
MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008857.2025.002 31-Dec-28 A certified



TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0400 HASAN GUZEL CUMHURİYET MAH. 14.SK. NO:2 
YEŞİLYURT MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008832.2025.001 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0406 MEHMET ALI YESILCAYIR YENİ MAH. HÜSEYİN GAZİ 
İLKÖĞRETİM KÜME EVLERİ NO:9 
BATTALGAZİ MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008836.2025.001 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0407 MEHMET DURSUN SAHIN ATAKÖY MAH. İSMET PAŞA CAD. 
BORA SİTESİ C BLOK NO: 28 İÇ 
KAPI NO: 18 BATTALGAZİ  
MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008838.2025.001 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0408 MEHMET KAYA ESKİKÖY MAH. ŞABAN SK. NO:28 
DOĞANŞEHİR MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008839.2025.001 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0409 MEMET SENCI OLUKLU MAH. AŞAĞI OLUKLU 
SK. NO:106 İÇ KAPI NO:1 
YEŞİLYURT MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008845.2025.001 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0414 SATIYE OZTURKOGLU CUMHURİYET MAH. 4.SK.NO:16 
YEŞİLYURT malatya

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008852.2025.001 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0416 TAYLAN YUCETURK AŞAĞI BAĞLAR MAH. 
İSMETPAŞA CAD. NO:151 İÇ KAPI 
NO:15 YEŞİLYURT MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008862.2025.001 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0417 YUSUF DEMIRCAN DÜMÜKLÜ MAH. KALOLAR KÜME 
EVLERİ NO:17 AKÇADAĞ 
MALATYA     

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008863.2025.001 31-Dec-28 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0404 MEDINE YAMAN DEDEKÖY MAH. DEDEKÖY KÜME 
EVLERİ NO:1 AKÇADAĞ MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008876.2026.001 6-Jan-29 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0412 OCAL YAMAN ZAVİYE MAH. FERİT MEVLÜT 
ASLANOĞLU CAD. No : 16 İç Kapı 
No : 7 YEŞİLYURT MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008877.2026.001 6-Jan-29 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0403 MAHMUT LACIN İKİNCİLER MAH. HACIBEHZAT 
KÜME EVLERİ NO:9 AKÇADAĞ 
MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008880.2026.001 7-Jan-29 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0410 MEMET YILDIRIM ÇIĞLIK MAH. ÇIĞLIK KÜME 
EVLERİ NO:56 DOĞANŞEHİR 
MALATYA

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0008848.2026.001 7-Jan-29 A certified

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0345 EKO TURKA TEKSTİL TARIM 
HAYVAN.TAŞ. SAN.VE
TİC. A.Ş.

Anadolu Mah.10.Sokak No:3 
Merkez Akdeniz/MERSİN     

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0000065.2025.001 NA D surrendered 17-nov-25

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0352 TURAN RAMAZAN İstiklal Mah.Çatalhüyük Cad. no:259 
çumra/konya

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0003009.2025.002 NA A surrendered 02-lug-25

TURKEY TR-BIO-102 K0319  BALSU NUTS KURUYEMİŞ A.Ş. Paşabahçe Mah. Ahmetçavuş Sok. 
No:9 İç Kapı No:1
Beykoz/İstanbul

NO TR-BIO-102.792-0004879.2025.001 NA D surrendered 21-ott-25

UNITED ARAB 
EMIRATES

AE-BIO-102 O0003 Siha and Afia dubai Dubai, flower center NO AE-BIO-102.784-0000016.2025.001 3-Sep-26 D certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0006 ECO LIFE FRUITS LLC. Karatepo str, Bogishamal,Urgut
City,Samarkand Uzbekistan

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000013.2025.001 3-Jun-28 D certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0002 SAFOBAXSH SIFAT MAXSULOTLARI Farhat Kurgani Street-Semerkant 
Uzbekistan

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000026.2025.001 11-Jun-28 D certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0007 QARAQALPAQBOYAN Joint Stock 
Company

S. KANYAZOVA STREET NO: 50 
NUKUS KARAKALPAKISTAN 
REPUBLIC UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000014.2025.001 8-Oct-28 A-D certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0008 XODIYEV RUSTAM MADIEVICH Ispanza Village, Tasarık 
Neighborhood, No20
URGUT-SAMARKAND 
UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000049.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0009 TOSHPULATOV ALISHER Ispanza Village, Tasarık 
Neighborhood, No26 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000050.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified



UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0010 UZOQOV ANVAR OKTAMOVICH IIspanza Village, Kotorma 
Neighborhood, No41 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000051.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0011 MAXMADMURODOV MANSUR SAIDMURODOVICHIspanza Village, Kotorma 
Neighborhood, No55 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000052.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0012 MURODOV AKRAM XAYRILLOEVICH Ispanza Village, Tatincek 
Neighborhood, No7 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000053.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0013 YUSUPOV AMIN GOYIBOVICH Ispanza Village, Satonk 
Neighborhood, No23 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000054.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0015 RAXIMOV ASQARALI Ispanza Village, Satonk 
Neighborhood, No15 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000055.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0016 NARZIQULOV TURSUNMUROD KARIMOVICHUrgut City, Samarkand Region / 
Uzbekistan URGUT-SAMARKAND 
UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000056.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0017 XURSANDOV TOXIR TOJIEVICH Ispanza Village, Satonk 
Neighborhood, No14 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000057.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0018 HAYDAROV RASUL Ispanza Village, Tasarık 
Neighborhood, No13 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000058.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0019 IVOYEV JASUR Ispanza Village, Kotorma 
Neighborhood, No46 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000059.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0020 AKMEDOV HIMMAT Ispanza Village, Tasarık 
Neighborhood, No73
141500 Samarkand URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000060.2025.001 10-Oct-28 A certified

UZBEKISTAN UZ-BIO-102 U0014 NUROV RAJAB YUSUPOVICH Ispanza Village, Satonk 
Neighborhood, No38 URGUT-
SAMARKAND UZBEKISTAN

NO UZ-BIO-102.860-0000067.2025.001 3-Nov-28 A certified


